
 

 

Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 1:30.46 WINDSOR (T. Berry, M. Copeland, D.

Sparrow, J. Crane)
2024

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 FARMINGTON 'A' 1:33.17 10

47.14 (47.14) 1:10.45 (23.32) 1:33.17 (22.72)

1) Baily, Thomas 12 2) Ross, Nathaniel 12
3) Clark, Kaden 10 4) Manton, Ian 12

2 XAVIER (CT) 'A' 1:33.50 8
46.35 (46.35) 1:09.73 (23.39) 1:33.50 (23.77)

1) Simpson, John 12 2) Russ, Brendan 11
3) Torres, Justin 12 4) Dogbey, Selasie 12

3 WINDSOR 'A' 1:34.02 6
46.41 (46.41) 1:09.58 (23.18) 1:34.02 (24.44)

1) Wesley, Jaylen 12 2) Biggs, Daunte 11
3) Huff, Michael 12 4) Spaulding, Haydn 11

4 ROCKVILLE 'A' 1:34.13 4
47.05 (47.05) 1:11.60 (24.56) 1:34.13 (22.53)

1) Davis, William 11 2) Bariffe, Devant 12
3) Hernandez Jr., Victor 9 4) Pinto, Otavio 12

5 BETHEL 'A' 1:34.34 2
47.78 (47.78) 1:11.94 (24.16) 1:34.34 (22.41)

1) Duncan, Cameron 11 2) De Souza, Miguel 12
3) Cekovic, Mirsad 10 4) Vasquez, Adrian 11

6 TORRINGTON 'A' 1:35.08 1
47.54 (47.54) 1:11.19 (23.66) 1:35.08 (23.89)

1) Lopez, Naziah 11 2) Ballard, Devin 12
3) Beckett, Brody 11 4) Daniel, Joseph 12

7 STRATFORD 'A' 1:36.38
48.56 (48.56) 1:12.42 (23.87) 1:36.38 (23.97)

1) Hernandez, Jaykell 12 2) Booska, Patrick 10
3) Bell, Mekhell 10 4) Lherisson, Hoshea 12

8 MALONEY 'A' 1:36.40
48.10 (48.10) 1:13.26 (25.17) 1:36.40 (23.14)

1) Osei, E-lisha 11 2) Kirlew, Kevin 12
3) Wilson, Ty 11 4) Castillo, Maximus 12

9 MASUK 'A' 1:36.45
48.77 (48.77) 1:12.58 (23.82) 1:36.45 (23.87)

1) Zylick, Jackson 12 2) Fulchino, Connor 12
3) Callahan, Brayden 12 4) Sidne, Denson 12

10 NAUGATUCK 'A' 1:36.63
48.09 (48.09) 1:12.53 (24.44) 1:36.63 (24.11)

1) Skyers, Dmitri 11 2) Pearson, Levi 11
3) Sam, Nathan 12 4) Morris, Tremel 12

11 HILLHOUSE 'A' 1:36.68
47.55 (47.55) 1:12.12 (24.57) 1:36.68 (24.56)

1) Parker, Ricardo 10 2) Caver, Chauncy 12
3) Smith, Quinn 9 4) Wilder, Tobius 11

12 CONARD 'A' 1:36.76 (1:36.752)

49.80 (49.80) 1:13.49 (23.70) 1:36.76 (23.27)

1) Denson, Cole 11 2) Nanayakkara, Justin 12
3) Williams, Riley 11 4) Parker, Nathan 12

13 SIMSBURY 'A' 1:36.76 (1:36.758)

48.78 (48.78) 1:13.58 (24.81) 1:36.76 (23.19)

1) Gorneault, Aaron 12 2) Pompa, Nickolas 12
3) Wagner, Grayson 11 4) Blecher, Aaron 11

14 WILTON 'A' 1:36.94
49.18 (49.18) 1:13.64 (24.47) 1:36.94 (23.30)

1) Jones, Lincoln 12 2) Miller, Ryan 12
3) Muda, Kent 12 4) Greis, Lukas 12

15 FITCH 'A' 1:38.22
50.85 (50.85) 1:15.13 (24.29) 1:38.22 (23.09)

1) Dantas, Felipe 12 2) Jimenez, Justin 12
3) Whaley, Logan 11 4) Campos Dias, Alexander 11

16 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 1:38.94
49.01 (49.01) 1:14.62 (25.62) 1:38.94 (24.32)

1) Jacques, Tedd 11 2) Moses, Zephaniah 12
3) Sweer, Alexander 11 4) Grosso, John 11

17 E.O. SMITH 'A' 1:39.56
49.26 (49.26) 1:14.95 (25.70) 1:39.56 (24.61)

1) Seeley, Derek 12 2) Sposito, Mike 11
3) Nemeth, Cameron 11 4) Langevin, Luke 11

18 BRISTOL EASTERN 'A' 1:39.62
49.60 (49.60) 1:14.99 (25.39) 1:39.62 (24.64)

1) Gordon, Malachi 12 2) Senethong, Kobe 12
3) Stout, Thomas 12 4) Beland, Cole 12

19 NEW MILFORD 'A' 1:40.47
50.29 (50.29) 1:16.18 (25.89) 1:40.47 (24.29)

1) Herrera, Joseph 11 2) Shears, Connor 11
3) Carman-Weis, Hunter 11 4) Marinaro, Cameron 10

20 NEW CANAAN 'A' 1:41.13
51.20 (51.20) 1:16.50 (25.30) 1:41.13 (24.63)

1) Wrede, Willem 11 2) Volanakis, George 12
3) Bardales, Leandro 9 4) Westhead, Anthony 10

21 BUNNELL 'A' 1:41.99
51.79 (51.79) 1:16.40 (24.62) 1:41.99 (25.59)

1) Walters, Jaden 10 2) Melgoza, Hector 11
3) Rose, Tyrique 12 4) Rocha, Joshua 11

22 WETHERSFIELD 'A' 1:43.12
51.71 (51.71) 1:17.94 (26.24) 1:43.12 (25.19)

1) Edwards, Isaiah 11 2) Quezada, Jeremy 12
3) Currie, Levi 10 4) Martin, Samuel 11

23 CHESHIRE 'A' 1:44.11
52.57 (52.57) 1:17.45 (24.88) 1:44.11 (26.67)

1) Chicos, Evan 10 2) Jalowiec, Wyatt 12
3) Njeim, Gabriel 12 4) Adamiszyn, Jayden 11

24 PLATT 'A' 1:46.53
52.41 (52.41) 1:19.30 (26.89) 1:46.53 (27.24)

1) Coker, Kuwill 10 2) High, Zairre 10
3) Colmenares, Jordan 11 4) Taylor, Amir 10

-- EAST HAVEN 'A' DQ (Zone 1-2 5.11.1c)

54.52 (54.52) 1:18.75 (24.24) 1:43.86 (25.12)

1) Varveris, Tyler 12 2) Lacen, Anthony 12
3) Castellano, Vincent 11 4) Fowler, A.J. 10

-- AMITY 'A' DNF
46.83 (46.83) 1:10.30 (23.47)

1) Minaya, Justin 12 2) Tullo, August 11
3) Sangosanya, Kaiyin 11 4) Binford, Jackson 12

-- MIDDLETOWN (CT) 'A' DQ (Zone Violation 2-3…

48.00 (48.00) 1:12.18 (24.19) 1:36.73 (24.56)

1) Crockett, Rodney 10 2) Tilakaratne, Ranuga 12
3) Vesprey, Joseph 11 4) Weiss, Devin 11

CIAC Class L Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Thu, Feb 12, 2026
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Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 1:44.46 WINDSOR (T. Gillespie, K. McKenzie,

D. Ross-Bates, P. Wilson)
2024

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 WINDSOR 'A' 1:43.67 10

50.95 (50.95) 1:17.24 (26.29) 1:43.67 (26.43)

1) Wilson, Paige 11 2) Gillespie, Tomari 12
3) Harris, Layla 11 4) Murray, Jaida 12

2 NAUGATUCK 'A' 1:45.35 8
51.72 (51.72) 1:18.55 (26.83) 1:45.35 (26.81)

1) Kropo, Lauren 12 2) Singleton, Cynthia 10
3) Thomas, Keryn 12 4) Hart, Mijonia 11

3 HILLHOUSE 'A' 1:48.00 6
54.52 (54.52) 1:21.58 (27.06) 1:48.00 (26.42)

1) Vargas, Darea 12 2) Taylor, Nyasia 10
3) Thompson, Briana 11 4) James, Leah 9

4 AMITY 'A' 1:49.33 4
54.27 (54.27) 1:21.84 (27.58) 1:49.33 (27.49)

1) Criscuolo, Elizabeth 12 2) Remigio, Sophia 11
3) Tessitore, Gabriella 12 4) De Jesus Vazquez, Riannie 10

5 LYMAN HALL 'A' 1:50.33 2
54.34 (54.34) 1:22.52 (28.18) 1:50.33 (27.81)

1) Champagne, Isabelle 10 2) Tierney, Sadie 12
3) Magno, Mary 12 4) Escurel, Diana 11

6 NEWTOWN 'A' 1:50.43 1
55.40 (55.40) 1:23.86 (28.47) 1:50.43 (26.58)

1) Chaljub, Summer 10 2) Marks, Gemma 9
3) Assante-LaBash, Violet 12 4) Peterson, Nyla 9

7 FITCH 'A' 1:51.91
57.68 (57.68) 1:25.05 (27.38) 1:51.91 (26.86)

1) Ragland, Leah 9 2) Moore, Alasia 10
3) Gregor, Akira 11 4) Codd, Valerie 10

8 ROCKVILLE 'A' 1:51.97
58.35 (58.35) 1:25.55 (27.20) 1:51.97 (26.42)

1) Kasamba, Jeanne 10 2) DeCiantis, Camila 12
3) Tucker, Aaliyah 10 4) Rowe-Cary, Melody 12

9 PLATT 'A' 1:52.96
57.02 (57.02) 1:25.99 (28.97) 1:52.96 (26.97)

1) Thompson, Love 11 2) Brown, Keyaira 9
3) Calo, Jaden 11 4) Nerbonne, Makaela 11

10 CHESHIRE 'A' 1:53.11
57.92 (57.92) 1:26.43 (28.51) 1:53.11 (26.69)

1) Akbas, Lily 10 2) Kelly, Bridget 9
3) Tessier, Madeleine 12 4) Gordon, Shannon 11

11 FARMINGTON 'A' 1:53.52
57.09 (57.09) 1:25.60 (28.51) 1:53.52 (27.93)

1) Korwek, Makayla 11 2) Chapman, Katie 10
3) Chudacz, Nadia 11 4) Paruchuri, Sahana 12

12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 'A' 1:55.64
1:00.47 (1:00.47) 1:28.70 (28.24) 1:55.64 (26.94)

1) Ansaldo, Nadia 10 2) Rogalsky, Ella 12
3) Eason, Alanna 9 4) Grant, Brookelyn 10

13 BUNNELL 'A' 1:55.87
1:00.26 (1:00.26) 1:28.71 (28.46) 1:55.87 (27.17)

1) Bucknor, Eva 11 2) Gbadamassi, Haneeya 10
3) Strickland, Chloe 9 4) Pierre-Louis, Abigail 9

14 WILTON 'A' 1:56.56
59.86 (59.86) 1:28.99 (29.13) 1:56.56 (27.58)

1) Yan, Samantha 11 2) Lalor, Katelyn 11
3) Rayment, Madeline 11 4) Cilento, Mia 11

15 BRISTOL EASTERN 'A' 1:56.62
58.76 (58.76) 1:28.50 (29.75) 1:56.62 (28.12)

1) Dixon, Madison 12 2) McRae Arroyo, Jaryanet 12
3) Perez, Gabriela 10 4) Twardy, Klaudia 10

16 E.O. SMITH 'A' 1:57.65
58.40 (58.40) 1:28.53 (30.13) 1:57.65 (29.12)

1) Martin, Madeline 11 2) Harvel, Sonya 11
3) Percy, Ralph-Lynn 11 4) Valente, Deja 9

17 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 1:57.67
58.25 (58.25) 1:28.00 (29.76) 1:57.67 (29.67)

1) Ferranti, Tessa 9 2) Smolick, Casey 9
3) Sliva, Nyah 9 4) Ribeiro, Lillah 9

18 MASUK 'A' 1:57.81
59.55 (59.55) 1:29.11 (29.56) 1:57.81 (28.70)

1) Zylick, Semia 11 2) Fabryk, Natalia 10
3) Fulchino, Clare 9 4) Mcgee, Ella 12

19 BETHEL 'A' 1:58.57
59.23 (59.23) 1:28.87 (29.64) 1:58.57 (29.70)

1) Spellman, Roisin 10 2) Pujols, Julieta 11
3) Grace, Delaney 11 4) Mazzeo, Giuliana 10

20 NEW CANAAN 'A' 1:59.11
57.53 (57.53) 1:28.99 (31.47) 1:59.11 (30.12)

1) Moor, Susanna 11 2) Simatic, Mara 9
3) Meng, Emily 9 4) Salerno, Tate 9

21 WETHERSFIELD 'A' 2:00.36
59.92 (59.92) 1:31.56 (31.64) 2:00.36 (28.81)

1) Rivera, Alexa 10 2) Ficcacelli, Adrianna 10
3) Korichkov, Elliana 9 4) Dominguez, Miranda 12

22 HALL 'A' 2:00.79
59.16 (59.16) 1:29.32 (30.16) 2:00.79 (31.47)

1) Freeman, Jada 10 2) Nunez, Carla 10
3) Petras-Lkhayer, Tessa 9 4) Jones, Kyeler 9

23 BRISTOL CENTRAL 'A' 2:00.81
1:00.25 (1:00.25) 1:31.35 (31.10) 2:00.81 (29.47)

1) Duhaime, Rachel 10 2) Yetke, Kalyssa 10
3) Malone-Hill, Mackenzie 11 4) Aryeetey, Felicia 11

-- STRATFORD 'A' DQ (Zone Violation 3-4…

56.63 (56.63) 1:25.61 (28.98) 1:54.59 (28.99)

1) Mclean, Kyra 10 2) Gutierrez, Scarlette 11
3) McCaughey, Teagan 12 4) Dicks, Riley 12

CIAC Class L Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Thu, Feb 12, 2026

Results

02/12/2026, 09:29 PM



 

 

Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 8:06.24 XAVIER (A. Bamber, M. Karatkewicc, N.

D'Amato, D. Schuck)
1999

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 XAVIER (CT) 'A' 8:09.70 10

30.57 (30.57) 1:01.35 (30.78) 1:32.22 (30.87)

2:04.57 (32.36) 2:33.50 (28.93) 3:04.43 (30.94)

3:35.36 (30.93) 4:06.45 (31.10) 4:34.82 (28.37)

5:05.29 (30.48) 5:36.92 (31.64) 6:08.65 (31.73)

6:37.29 (28.64) 7:08.19 (30.91) 7:39.18 (31.00)

8:09.70 (30.53)

1) Fusaro, Michael 12 2) O'Connor, Nolan 10
3) Gould, Jackson 10 4) Torello, Peter 11

2 E.O. SMITH 'A' 8:12.84 8
30.68 (30.68) 1:01.63 (30.95) 1:33.04 (31.42)

2:04.31 (31.27) 2:33.69 (29.39) 3:05.40 (31.71)

3:36.82 (31.42) 4:08.70 (31.89) 4:36.95 (28.26)

5:07.42 (30.47) 5:39.63 (32.22) 6:12.76 (33.13)

6:40.21 (27.45) 7:09.54 (29.34) 7:39.32 (29.79)

8:12.84 (33.52)

1) Cao, Jason 12 2) Cook, Alex 12
3) White, Gabriel 11 4) Mattingly, Max 11

3 AMITY 'A' 8:16.41 6
30.45 (30.45) 1:00.63 (30.18) 1:32.64 (32.00)

2:04.34 (31.71) 2:33.38 (29.05) 3:04.72 (31.35)

3:35.68 (30.96) 4:06.82 (31.14) 4:35.97 (29.15)

5:06.85 (30.89) 5:39.00 (32.15) 6:11.25 (32.26)

6:40.91 (29.66) 7:12.03 (31.13) 7:43.95 (31.92)

8:16.41 (32.46)

1) Tomaszewski, Cooper 10 2) Tomaszewski, Benjamin 10
3) Van Tonder, Liam 12 4) Cohen, Lucas 12

4 NAUGATUCK 'A' 8:23.80 4
29.61 (29.61) 1:00.67 (31.06) 1:32.87 (32.21)

2:04.04 (31.17) 2:33.20 (29.18) 3:05.07 (31.87)

3:35.85 (30.78) 4:08.07 (32.21) 4:36.23 (28.18)

5:07.13 (30.90) 5:39.29 (32.16) 6:11.16 (31.88)

6:41.00 (29.84) 7:14.21 (33.21) 7:48.75 (34.55)

8:23.80 (35.05)

1) Anur, Runner 11 2) Hasipi, Adin 11
3) Scale, Keniel 11 4) Medina, Enzo 9

5 FARMINGTON 'A' 8:31.55 2
30.50 (30.50) 1:01.94 (31.44) 1:33.93 (32.00)

2:06.89 (32.97) 2:35.52 (28.63) 3:08.10 (32.60)

3:42.26 (34.16) 4:16.07 (33.82) 4:46.82 (30.76)

5:19.72 (32.90) 5:52.85 (33.13) 6:25.32 (32.48)

6:53.37 (28.06) 7:24.33 (30.96) 7:58.17 (33.85)

8:31.55 (33.38)

1) Kuczuk, Benjamin 11 2) Coronado, Kevin 12
3) Fairbrother, Roosevelt 11 4) Cullins, Jacob 12

6 ROCKVILLE 'A' 8:32.00 1
30.85 (30.85) 1:02.37 (31.52) 1:34.53 (32.17)

2:09.50 (34.98) 2:38.74 (29.24) 3:10.66 (31.92)

3:43.81 (33.15) 4:17.17 (33.37) 4:48.12 (30.96)

5:19.55 (31.43) 5:51.15 (31.60) 6:23.74 (32.60)

6:53.62 (29.88) 7:25.09 (31.48) 7:58.84 (33.75)

8:32.00 (33.17)

1) Ryalls, Michael 12 2) Martin, Josh 12
3) Gounaris, Alexander 12 4) Roussid, Youness 12

7 WINDSOR 'A' 8:35.27
30.06 (30.06) 1:01.38 (31.32) 1:32.28 (30.90)

2:05.85 (33.59) 2:34.74 (28.89) 3:06.63 (31.89)

3:39.56 (32.94) 4:13.77 (34.21) 4:42.65 (28.88)

5:14.73 (32.10) 5:50.98 (36.25) 6:25.29 (34.31)

6:54.09 (28.81) 7:24.90 (30.81) 7:58.21 (33.31)

8:35.27 (37.06)

1) McCarty, Zakk 11 2) Rycerz, Jason 11
3) Looby, Joshua 11 4) McKenzie, Jaydon 12

8 BETHEL 'A' 8:38.27
31.34 (31.34) 1:04.72 (33.39) 1:38.10 (33.39)

2:11.85 (33.75) 2:41.87 (30.03) 3:13.81 (31.95)

3:46.73 (32.93) 4:17.87 (31.14) 4:47.76 (29.90)

5:20.32 (32.57) 5:54.61 (34.29) 6:28.83 (34.23)

7:00.70 (31.87) 7:33.87 (33.18) 8:07.69 (33.83)

8:38.27 (30.59)

1) Binder, Calum 12 2) Spies, Cody 11
3) Funk, Jonah 11 4) Kim, Christopher 11

9 HILLHOUSE 'A' 8:40.15
29.37 (29.37) 1:00.45 (31.08) 1:32.82 (32.37)

2:05.38 (32.57) 2:35.26 (29.89) 3:07.78 (32.53)

3:41.79 (34.02) 4:14.46 (32.68) 4:42.68 (28.22)

5:13.96 (31.29) 5:49.25 (35.29) 6:27.51 (38.26)

6:57.16 (29.66) 7:29.98 (32.82) 8:05.42 (35.45)

8:40.15 (34.73)

1) Heyward, Mahkai 12 2) Dowdy, Blaize 12
3) Ahmadzai, Jamil 11 4) Ramos, Carmelo 9

10 NEWTOWN 'A' 8:41.31
31.27 (31.27) 1:02.89 (31.63) 1:35.90 (33.01)

2:09.92 (34.02) 2:38.97 (29.05) 3:10.83 (31.87)

3:43.38 (32.55) 4:16.33 (32.95) 4:47.07 (30.74)

5:20.22 (33.15) 5:55.04 (34.83) 6:29.49 (34.45)

6:59.51 (30.03) 7:33.21 (33.70) 8:09.04 (35.84)

8:41.31 (32.28)

1) Caratas, Marc 10 2) Lowery, Orion 11
3) Shetty, Aarav 11 4) Karnas, Reid 12

11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 'A' 8:46.57
32.92 (32.92) 1:06.29 (33.37) 1:41.01 (34.72)

2:14.72 (33.72) 2:46.44 (31.72) 3:20.04 (33.61)

3:54.77 (34.74) 4:28.85 (34.08) 4:59.15 (30.31)

5:32.64 (33.50) 6:07.21 (34.57) 6:39.21 (32.01)

7:09.10 (29.89) 7:41.14 (32.04) 8:15.29 (34.16)

8:46.57 (31.28)

1) Hildebrandt, Richard 10 2) Nwafor, Chinualumogu 12
3) Walcott, Troy 10 4) Walker, Grant 11

12 SIMSBURY 'A' 8:52.20
32.26 (32.26) 1:05.33 (33.07) 1:39.07 (33.75)

2:10.70 (31.64) 2:41.58 (30.88) 3:15.02 (33.45)

3:49.32 (34.30) 4:24.59 (35.28) 4:55.82 (31.23)

5:29.37 (33.56) 6:04.78 (35.42) 6:41.63 (36.85)

7:11.88 (30.26) 7:43.24 (31.37) 8:16.73 (33.50)

8:52.20 (35.48)

1) Pugliese, Henry 9 2) Prausa, Evan 10
3) Sauer, Benjamin 11 4) Ahern, Beckett 11

13 WETHERSFIELD 'A' 9:00.73
31.88 (31.88) 1:04.73 (32.85) 1:37.69 (32.96)

2:11.81 (34.12) 2:42.52 (30.72) 3:16.30 (33.79)

3:52.49 (36.19) 4:29.34 (36.85) 5:00.32 (30.99)

5:34.58 (34.27) 6:11.16 (36.58) 6:47.10 (35.95)

7:18.97 (31.87) 7:52.65 (33.69) 8:28.50 (35.85)

9:00.73 (32.25)

1) Ambruoso, Thomas 11 2) Kelly, Griffin 11
3) Wereb, Ethan 10 4) Polar, Gabriel 12

14 GUILFORD 'A' 9:00.94
31.57 (31.57) 1:04.51 (32.95) 1:37.86 (33.36)

2:10.96 (33.10) 2:42.06 (31.10) 3:15.73 (33.68)

3:51.70 (35.97) 4:28.67 (36.97) 4:59.51 (30.85)

5:33.62 (34.11) 6:08.88 (35.26) 6:43.00 (34.12)

7:13.92 (30.92) 7:47.74 (33.83) 8:25.70 (37.96)

9:00.94 (35.24)

1) Dini, Sam 9 2) Hansen, Caleb 11
3) Austin, Ferris 9 4) Stevenson, Noah 10

15 BRISTOL EASTERN 'A' 9:14.39
32.41 (32.41) 1:05.61 (33.21) 1:39.09 (33.48)

2:13.44 (34.35) 2:46.62 (33.18) 3:21.76 (35.15)

CIAC Class L Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Thu, Feb 12, 2026
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3:59.23 (37.47) 4:36.59 (37.36) 5:11.07 (34.49)

5:47.09 (36.02) 6:23.54 (36.45) 7:00.13 (36.60)

7:32.41 (32.28) 8:07.16 (34.76) 8:41.24 (34.09)

9:14.39 (33.15)

1) Levin, Aiden 12 2) Winiarczyk, Szymon 12
3) D'Esopo, Matthew 9 4) Foertsch, Mason 10

16 FITCH 'A' 9:27.22
32.64 (32.64) 1:06.57 (33.94) 1:41.63 (35.06)

2:18.37 (36.74) 2:50.43 (32.07) 3:25.69 (35.26)

4:03.73 (38.04) 4:43.97 (40.25) 5:20.79 (36.82)

5:57.99 (37.21) 6:36.12 (38.13) 7:11.32 (35.20)

7:40.98 (29.66) 8:14.92 (33.94) 8:52.21 (37.30)

9:27.22 (35.02)

1) Overmoyer, Finlay 11 2) Gustavson, Connor 11
3) Patel, Kush 11 4) Krekeler, London 9

17 MASUK 'A' 9:32.30
32.82 (32.82) 1:06.55 (33.73) 1:41.38 (34.84)

2:18.20 (36.82) 2:50.30 (32.11) 3:25.91 (35.62)

4:03.10 (37.19) 4:41.86 (38.76) 5:17.56 (35.71)

5:55.28 (37.72) 6:35.95 (40.68) 7:14.88 (38.93)

7:45.17 (30.29) 8:19.58 (34.42) 8:56.16 (36.58)

9:32.30 (36.14)

1) Wadolkowski, Filip 11 2) Riera, Sebastian 11
3) Cerrato, Christopher 9 4) Reid, Jahdami 12

Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 9:38.43 RIDGEFIELD (L. Rosenfield, E. Navarro,

E. Teitsworth, E. Heaslip)
2005

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 HALL 'A' 9:42.63 10

34.76 (34.76) 1:09.58 (34.82) 1:45.09 (35.52)

2:22.36 (37.27) 2:56.59 (34.24) 3:32.71 (36.11)

4:09.92 (37.23) 4:46.55 (36.64) 5:22.30 (35.75)

5:59.75 (37.45) 6:40.61 (40.86) 7:23.34 (42.74)

7:59.56 (36.23) 8:34.18 (34.63) 9:09.16 (34.98)

9:42.63 (33.47)

1) Baun, Kyra 11 2) Vargas, Lucille 11
3) Furia, Claire 11 4) Golder, Alexandra 11

2 NEW CANAAN 'A' 9:45.14 8
34.37 (34.37) 1:10.83 (36.46) 1:48.40 (37.57)

2:26.86 (38.47) 3:00.86 (34.01) 3:37.31 (36.45)

4:16.40 (39.09) 4:55.57 (39.17) 5:29.49 (33.93)

6:06.09 (36.61) 6:46.33 (40.24) 7:26.97 (40.64)

7:58.73 (31.77) 8:32.28 (33.54) 9:08.76 (36.50)

9:45.14 (36.38)

1) Savelli, Gabrielle 10 2) deKanter, Bridget 10
3) Casey, Lauren 10 4) Harrington, Georgina 9

3 WINDSOR 'A' 9:52.50 6
32.61 (32.61) 1:06.55 (33.95) 1:41.86 (35.31)

2:18.07 (36.21) 2:49.20 (31.14) 3:25.44 (36.24)

4:04.57 (39.13) 4:42.14 (37.58) 5:16.40 (34.26)

5:54.13 (37.74) 6:34.94 (40.82) 7:14.40 (39.46)

7:48.08 (33.68) 8:28.69 (40.62) 9:11.14 (42.45)

9:52.50 (41.36)

1) Donzella, Maya 11 2) Schwartz, Evelyn 12
3) Graham, Saige 9 4) Lacoss, Gracelyn 12

4 GUILFORD 'A' 10:08.71 4
33.81 (33.81) 1:09.81 (36.01) 1:48.38 (38.58)

2:28.00 (39.62) 3:02.18 (34.18) 3:39.15 (36.97)

4:18.58 (39.44) 4:59.19 (40.61) 5:34.34 (35.16)

6:13.44 (39.10) 6:55.66 (42.23) 7:35.83 (40.17)

8:11.35 (35.53) 8:50.15 (38.81) 9:29.76 (39.61)

10:08.71 (38.95)

1) Aguilar, Madelaine 11 2) Gunderson, Anna 9
3) Dadak, Dalia 9 4) Jackson, Olivia 11

5 NEWTOWN 'A' 10:17.08 2
35.15 (35.15) 1:11.79 (36.64) 1:52.10 (40.31)

2:33.02 (40.93) 3:09.38 (36.36) 3:48.43 (39.05)

4:29.06 (40.63) 5:10.66 (41.60) 5:45.47 (34.82)

6:24.70 (39.23) 7:06.40 (41.70) 7:49.03 (42.64)

8:23.99 (34.96) 9:02.07 (38.09) 9:41.80 (39.73)

10:17.08 (35.29)

1) DelCampo, Natalie 11 2) Csaszar, Clare 11
3) Smith, Eleanor 9 4) McLean, Natalie 12

6 CHESHIRE 'A' 10:19.20 1
37.81 (37.81) 1:17.06 (39.26) 1:57.68 (40.63)

2:37.75 (40.07) 3:12.41 (34.67) 3:50.15 (37.74)

4:31.01 (40.86) 5:15.03 (44.03) 5:48.82 (33.79)

6:25.70 (36.88) 7:06.01 (40.32) 7:48.02 (42.02)

8:22.65 (34.64) 9:00.56 (37.92) 9:41.34 (40.78)

10:19.20 (37.86)

1) D'Souza, Emily 12 2) Bowman, Claire 11
3) Ciccone, Ava 12 4) Tirado, Alexa 11

7 WILTON 'A' 10:41.52
38.78 (38.78) 1:19.54 (40.76) 2:00.51 (40.98)

2:38.41 (37.90) 3:12.22 (33.82) 3:49.87 (37.65)

4:34.48 (44.61) 5:22.45 (47.98) 6:01.33 (38.88)

6:43.02 (41.70) 7:24.99 (41.97) 8:03.22 (38.24)

8:41.45 (38.23) 9:22.23 (40.78) 10:02.80 (40.58)

10:41.52 (38.72)
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1) Sharfuddin, Sabina 11 2) Salvino, Hannah 11
3) Mahoney, Kiera 10 4) Solomon, Sophia 11

8 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 10:49.91
38.64 (38.64) 1:18.33 (39.69) 1:57.21 (38.88)

2:34.97 (37.76) 3:12.19 (37.23) 3:49.98 (37.79)

4:31.51 (41.53) 5:12.67 (41.16) 5:49.80 (37.14)

6:31.77 (41.97) 7:17.11 (45.35) 8:01.77 (44.66)

8:41.16 (39.40) 9:23.95 (42.79) 10:08.56 (44.61)

10:49.91 (41.35)

1) Meyer, Mackenzie 12 2) Torney, Megan 10
3) DiFilippo, Julianna 11 4) Elterich, Julia 9

9 ROCKVILLE 'A' 10:54.94
37.47 (37.47) 1:17.29 (39.83) 1:59.74 (42.46)

2:42.28 (42.54) 3:19.65 (37.38) 4:00.69 (41.05)

4:42.79 (42.10) 5:24.48 (41.69) 6:03.10 (38.63)

6:43.66 (40.57) 7:26.30 (42.64) 8:10.25 (43.95)

8:48.78 (38.54) 9:29.87 (41.09) 10:13.07 (43.20)

10:54.94 (41.88)

1) Burchell, Kylie 12 2) Liebe, Gillian 11
3) Westbrook, Avery 9 4) Callahan, Zoe 10

10 NAUGATUCK 'A' 10:57.94
37.43 (37.43) 1:18.93 (41.50) 1:59.43 (40.50)

2:39.78 (40.36) 3:16.34 (36.57) 3:58.79 (42.45)

4:43.11 (44.32) 5:25.54 (42.44) 6:02.62 (37.08)

6:42.18 (39.56) 7:24.00 (41.82) 8:03.97 (39.98)

8:42.24 (38.28) 9:23.17 (40.93) 10:08.33 (45.16)

10:57.94 (49.62)

1) Martinez, Mia 9 2) Ramos, Jezaiah 12
3) Marenghi, Gwendolyn 12 4) Patterson, Ciara 12

11 SIMSBURY 'A' 11:15.86
38.42 (38.42) 1:19.90 (41.49) 2:04.72 (44.82)

2:50.21 (45.50) 3:26.29 (36.09) 4:08.63 (42.34)

4:54.13 (45.51) 5:39.69 (45.56) 6:21.14 (41.46)

7:05.76 (44.62) 7:49.94 (44.19) 8:31.76 (41.83)

9:10.01 (38.25) 9:49.39 (39.39) 10:31.95 (42.56)

11:15.86 (43.91)

1) Haun, Giselle 12 2) Davis, Abby 9
3) Fox, Josephina 9 4) Stockwell, Anna 12

Boys' 55m Hurdles Varsity Prelims

 Meet 7.45 William Gibson,  HILLHOUSE 2025

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Spaulding, Haydn 11 WINDSOR 7.66 Q
2 Smith, Jacob 11 FITCH 8.14 Q
3 Glascoff, Benjamin 12 GUILFORD 8.18 q
4 Hall, Cameron 11 STRATFORD 8.32 Q
5 Teator, Luke 11 CHESHIRE 8.37 q
6 Stremel, Brayden 12 ROCKVILLE 8.39 q
7 Lennon, Evan 11 AMITY 8.41 q
8 Vesprey, Joseph 11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 8.43 q
9 Greenwood, Ethan 10 ROCKVILLE 8.55
10 Tsapralis, Peter 10 NEW CANAAN 8.58
11 Wright, Elijah 12 BETHEL 8.59
12 Rutkowski, Kamil 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 8.65
13 Young, Tyrell 11 WINDSOR 8.68
14 Clayton, Connor 12 BETHEL 8.83
15 Evans, Justin 10 TORRINGTON 8.84
16 Kaleviqi, Adriatik 10 WETHERSFIELD 8.89
17 Zimmerman, Elias 12 AMITY 9.04
-- Mcfarlane, Rashaud 12 TORRINGTON DNF
-- Knauff, Seamus 12 BETHEL DQ (Unsportsmanli…

-- Stevens, Bryson 12 NEW MILFORD DNS

Girls' 55m Hurdles Varsity Prelims

 Meet 8.23 Kareema McKenzie,  WINDSOR 2024

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Harris, Layla 11 WINDSOR 8.53 Q
2 Gillespie, Tomari 12 WINDSOR 8.58 Q
3 Aldi, Isabella 12 AMITY 8.85 Q
4 Diglio, Kaylin 10 GUILFORD 8.90 q
5 Holmes, Juliana 10 HILLHOUSE 9.05 q
6 Esposito, Giulia 9 HILLHOUSE 9.08 Q
7 Gubor, Olivia 11 HILLHOUSE 9.47 q
8 Bazile, Lincey 12 BUNNELL 9.52 q
9 Singleton, Cynthia 10 NAUGATUCK 9.55
10 Tucker, Aaliyah 10 ROCKVILLE 9.58
11 Borja Tapia, Talia 11 TORRINGTON 9.67
12 Brackett, Jolene 11 NEWTOWN 9.68
13 Wada, Faith 12 HALL 9.71
14 Gordon, EmmiSoleil 11 HALL 9.72 (9.713)

15 Zivojinovic, Anika 11 AMITY 9.72 (9.720)

16 Willimont, Jenna 10 BUNNELL 9.77
17 Campbell, LaSonya 11 WINDSOR 9.78
18 Corral, Marcela 11 NEWTOWN 9.83
19 Frangione, Kate 11 NEW CANAAN 9.90 (9.893)

20 Hutchins, Milana 11 NEW CANAAN 9.90 (9.898)

21 Grace, Delaney 11 BETHEL 9.97
22 Shockley, Sydney 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE 10.03
23 Hopkins, Bailey 10 GUILFORD 10.07 (10.064)

24 Whitehouse, Olive 10 LYMAN HALL 10.07 (10.070)

25 Edwards, Amani 11 WINDSOR 10.12
26 Malone-Hill, Mackenzie 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 10.13
27 Parkins, Francina 10 STRATFORD 10.20
28 Tran, Karina 11 BETHEL 10.21
29 Hafer, Sarabelle 11 NEW MILFORD 10.33
30 Richey Elliott, Caroline 12 NEW CANAAN 10.34
-- Hughes, Leah 12 E.O. SMITH FS
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Boys' 55 Meter Varsity Prelims

 Meet 6.33 Sheldon Simpson,  EAST HARTFORD 2000

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Simpson II, Shelldon 12 WINDSOR 6.50 q
2 Crockett, Rodney 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 6.56 q
3 Varveris, Tyler 12 EAST HAVEN 6.58 q
4 Castillo, Maximus 12 MALONEY 6.63 q (6.624)

5 Vasquez, Adrian 11 BETHEL 6.63 q (6.626)

6 Hrubala, William 12 SIMSBURY 6.70 q
7 Duan, Andrew 12 FARMINGTON 6.74 q
8 Hucey, Kevin 12 NEW MILFORD 6.75 q
9 Rocha, Joshua 11 BUNNELL 6.78
10 Bell, Mekhell 10 STRATFORD 6.79
11 Denson, Cole 11 CONARD 6.80 (6.796)

12 Louis, Amiel 11 AMITY 6.80 (6.799)

12 Collier, Tyler 12 NEW MILFORD 6.80 (6.799)

14 Kooper, Noah 12 NEWTOWN 6.81
15 Marks, Grady 12 NEWTOWN 6.85
16 Bardales, Tristan 12 NEW CANAAN 6.87 (6.861)

17 Hardy, Jayden 11 FARMINGTON 6.87 (6.870)

18 Maddox, Bryce 12 NEWTOWN 6.89 (6.881)

19 Callahan, Brayden 12 MASUK 6.89 (6.884)

20 Zylick, Jackson 12 MASUK 6.89 (6.887)

20 Penns, Jayden 9 WINDSOR 6.89 (6.887)

22 Baily, Thomas 12 FARMINGTON 6.89 (6.889)

22 Jacques, Tedd 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 6.89 (6.889)

24 Marinaro, Cameron 10 NEW MILFORD 6.90 (6.895)

25 Nakandala, Nethum 10 XAVIER (CT) 6.90 (6.898)

26 Koch, Charlie 11 NEW CANAAN 6.91 (6.901)

27 Louis, Josiah 12 NAUGATUCK 6.91 (6.908)

28 Lopez, Naziah 11 TORRINGTON 6.92 (6.911)

29 Carter, Raheem Porter 12 FITCH 6.92 (6.916)

30 Jones, Lincoln 12 WILTON 6.93
31 Herrera, Joseph 11 NEW MILFORD 6.94
32 Hernandez Jr., Victor 9 ROCKVILLE 6.96 (6.952)

32 Daniel, Joseph 12 TORRINGTON 6.96 (6.952)

34 Dantas, Felipe 12 FITCH 6.96 (6.957)

35 Gorneault, Aaron 12 SIMSBURY 6.96 (6.958)

36 Smith, Tanner 12 NEWTOWN 6.98 (6.974)

37 Gencarelli, Luke 12 NEW CANAAN 6.98 (6.978)

38 Cekovic, Mirsad 10 BETHEL 6.98 (6.979)

39 Wrede, Willem 11 NEW CANAAN 6.99 (6.981)

40 Tilakaratne, Ranuga 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 6.99 (6.982)

41 Binford, Jackson 12 AMITY 6.99 (6.986)

42 Menta, Massimo 11 XAVIER (CT) 7.00
43 Fulchino, Connor 12 MASUK 7.01 (7.001)

44 Melgoza, Hector 11 BUNNELL 7.01 (7.010)

45 Sidne, Denson 12 MASUK 7.02 (7.017)

45 Booska, Patrick 10 STRATFORD 7.02 (7.017)

47 Weiss, Devin 11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 7.03 (7.027)

48 Bussey, Sean 12 FITCH 7.03 (7.028)

49 Pompa, Nickolas 12 SIMSBURY 7.05
50 Moses, Zephaniah 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE 7.06
51 Babak, Ryan 11 GUILFORD 7.07 (7.064)

52 Chakraborty, Soham 11 XAVIER (CT) 7.07 (7.066)

53 Skyers, Dmitri 11 NAUGATUCK 7.10
54 Pearson, Levi 11 NAUGATUCK 7.13
55 Bibisi, Sebastian 11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 7.16
56 Grosso, John 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 7.21
57 Ndjomou, Joe 10 CHESHIRE 7.23
-- Morris, Tremel 12 NAUGATUCK DNS
-- Annor, Teddy 11 FARMINGTON FS
-- Constance, Luke 11 WILTON DNS
-- Douglas, Jalill 11 TORRINGTON DNS
-- Pettaway, Christopher 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Spaulding, Haydn 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Dasgupta, Auritro 11 CHESHIRE DNS
-- Wesley, Jaylen 12 WINDSOR DNS

-- Goldson, Caneil 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Michaud, Tucker 11 CHESHIRE DNS
-- Hewitt, Eurel 10 WINDSOR DNS
-- Gonzalez, Justyn 12 NEWTOWN DNS

Girls' 55 Meter Varsity Prelims

 Meet 7.08 Lauren Kropo,  NAUGATUCK 2025

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Gillespie, Tomari 12 WINDSOR 7.26 q
2 Murray, Jaida 12 WINDSOR 7.32 q
3 Mclean, Kyra 10 STRATFORD 7.39 q (7.382)

4 Singleton, Cynthia 10 NAUGATUCK 7.39 q (7.387)

5 Norris, Aubrilynn 11 WINDSOR 7.44 q
6 Codd, Valerie 10 FITCH 7.49 q
7 Rowe-Cary, Melody 12 ROCKVILLE 7.57 q
8 Mcgee, Ella 12 MASUK 7.61 q
9 Gordon, Shannon 11 CHESHIRE 7.62 (7.617)

9 Thompson, Love 11 PLATT 7.62 (7.617)

11 Allen, Aniya 9 WINDSOR 7.62 (7.618)

12 Criscuolo, Elizabeth 12 AMITY 7.65
13 Dicks, Riley 12 STRATFORD 7.69 (7.685)

14 Peterson, Nyla 9 NEWTOWN 7.69 (7.686)

15 Baghdady, Victoria 11 NEWTOWN 7.70
16 Grant, Brookelyn 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 7.71
17 Cardona-Martinez, Solei 11 CHESHIRE 7.72
18 Marks, Gemma 9 NEWTOWN 7.74 (7.734)

19 Moore, Alasia 10 FITCH 7.74 (7.740)

20 Pierre-Louis, Abigail 9 BUNNELL 7.77
21 Ferranti, Mia 10 FAIRFIELD WARDE 7.79
22 Yan, Samantha 11 WILTON 7.83
23 Nunez, Carla 10 HALL 7.87
24 Chaljub, Summer 10 NEWTOWN 7.88
25 Abdelmageed, Noorah 11 SIMSBURY 7.89 (7.889)

26 Gregor, Akira 11 FITCH 7.89 (7.890)

27 Lyon, Gwyneth 11 NEWTOWN 7.91 (7.906)

28 D'Elia, Ivy 10 FAIRFIELD WARDE 7.91 (7.908)

29 Twardy, Klaudia 10 BRISTOL EASTERN 7.95
30 Magno, Mary 12 LYMAN HALL 7.97 (7.963)

31 Ashworth, Kaitlyn 10 CHESHIRE 7.97 (7.966)

32 Hartunian, Ava 11 CHESHIRE 7.99 (7.981)

33 Martin, Madeline 11 E.O. SMITH 7.99 (7.986)

34 Greaves, Sadie 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 8.01 (8.006)

35 Escurel, Diana 11 LYMAN HALL 8.01 (8.010)

36 O'Connor, Angelena 10 HILLHOUSE 8.02 (8.011)

37 Fulchino, Clare 9 MASUK 8.02 (8.013)

38 Harvel, Sonya 11 E.O. SMITH 8.03
39 Miller, Sara 10 NEW MILFORD 8.07
40 Dixon, Madison 12 BRISTOL EASTERN 8.10
41 Kersey, Thailen 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 8.15
42 Freeman, Jada 10 HALL 8.16
-- Dizon, Lexa 10 MASUK FS
-- Chapman, Katie 10 FARMINGTON DQ (Lane Violation …

-- Ragland, Leah 9 FITCH DQ (Lane Violation …

-- Hynes, Kathryn 12 HALL DNS
-- Korwek, Makayla 11 FARMINGTON DNF
-- Benner, Sarah 11 HALL DNS
-- Hart, Mijonia 11 NAUGATUCK DQ
-- Wilson, Paige 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Kropo, Lauren 12 NAUGATUCK DNS
-- Thomas, Keryn 12 NAUGATUCK DQ
-- Harding, Syniah 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Vernon-Gidden, Ariell 11 HALL FS
-- Kelly, Bridget 9 CHESHIRE DQ
-- Gordon, EmmiSoleil 11 HALL DNS
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Boys' 1000 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 2:28.67 John Fraser,  WM. HALL 1999

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kristoff, Emmett 11 ROCKVILLE 2:30.98 10

30.71 (30.71) 1:01.02 (30.31) 1:32.11 (31.09)

2:02.65 (30.55) 2:30.98 (28.34)

2 Monohan, Ryan 12 NEW CANAAN 2:33.84 8
30.45 (30.45) 1:00.75 (30.31) 1:31.83 (31.08)

2:02.36 (30.53) 2:33.84 (31.48)

3 Asuncion, Dyllan 11 STRATFORD 2:35.44 6
31.61 (31.61) 1:03.06 (31.46) 1:35.31 (32.26)

2:06.52 (31.21) 2:35.44 (28.92)

4 Rubano, Landon 12 XAVIER (CT) 2:36.65 4
31.81 (31.81) 1:03.26 (31.45) 1:34.76 (31.51)

2:05.88 (31.13) 2:36.65 (30.77)

5 Koczur, Jase 12 BRISTOL EASTERN 2:38.50 2
31.03 (31.03) 1:02.41 (31.38) 1:34.57 (32.17)

2:06.84 (32.28) 2:38.50 (31.66)

6 Mattingly, Max 11 E.O. SMITH 2:38.53 1
31.39 (31.39) 1:02.79 (31.40) 1:34.72 (31.93)

2:06.72 (32.00) 2:38.53 (31.81)

7 Sullivan, Paul 11 WILTON 2:38.66
31.66 (31.66) 1:03.36 (31.71) 1:35.83 (32.47)

2:07.72 (31.90) 2:38.66 (30.94)

8 Rehm, Andrew 11 BUNNELL 2:39.33
32.04 (32.04) 1:03.52 (31.48) 1:35.70 (32.18)

2:07.78 (32.10) 2:39.33 (31.56)

9 Murphy, Ethan 10 SIMSBURY 2:48.49
31.88 (31.88) 1:04.27 (32.39) 1:38.76 (34.50)

2:14.81 (36.05) 2:48.49 (33.69)

10 McKenzie, Jaydon 12 WINDSOR 3:04.48
32.55 (32.55) 1:05.84 (33.29) 1:44.30 (38.46)

2:23.26 (38.97) 3:04.48 (41.23)

-- Schunk, Hudson 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE DNS
-- McCarty, Zakk 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Mocarski, Max 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE DNS
-- Shetty, Aarav 11 NEWTOWN DNS

Girls' 1000 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 2:52.97 Danae Rivers,  WILBUR CROSS 2016

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Morgan, Alexandra 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE 3:01.71 10

35.22 (35.22) 1:12.33 (37.11) 1:49.28 (36.96)

2:25.93 (36.65) 3:01.71 (35.79)

2 Baun, Kyra 11 HALL 3:02.72 8
35.74 (35.74) 1:13.02 (37.28) 1:49.93 (36.92)

2:26.82 (36.89) 3:02.72 (35.90)

3 Harrington, Georgina 9 NEW CANAAN 3:02.79 6
35.49 (35.49) 1:12.63 (37.14) 1:49.56 (36.94)

2:26.36 (36.80) 3:02.79 (36.43)

4 Macchiarulo, Amina 10 BETHEL 3:07.43 4
35.80 (35.80) 1:13.39 (37.59) 1:50.89 (37.51)

2:29.58 (38.69) 3:07.43 (37.85)

5 McLean, Natalie 12 NEWTOWN 3:09.95 2
36.72 (36.72) 1:14.86 (38.14) 1:54.59 (39.74)

2:33.66 (39.07) 3:09.95 (36.29)

6 Savelli, Gabrielle 10 NEW CANAAN 3:10.97 1
36.25 (36.25) 1:14.33 (38.09) 1:54.43 (40.11)

2:33.09 (38.66) 3:10.97 (37.88)

7 Colvin, Caroline 11 WILTON 3:12.10
36.91 (36.91) 1:15.65 (38.75) 1:55.54 (39.89)

2:34.71 (39.18) 3:12.10 (37.39)

8 Wujcik, Carly 11 ROCKVILLE 3:12.70
36.45 (36.45) 1:14.54 (38.09) 1:54.19 (39.66)

2:34.31 (40.13) 3:12.70 (38.39)

9 deKanter, Bridget 10 NEW CANAAN 3:14.98
37.43 (37.43) 1:16.87 (39.45) 1:57.60 (40.74)

2:37.74 (40.15) 3:14.98 (37.24)

10 Perrin, Sophie 11 LYMAN HALL 3:16.64
36.08 (36.08) 1:13.62 (37.54) 1:52.35 (38.74)

2:33.81 (41.46) 3:16.64 (42.83)

11 Doyle, Meaghan 10 E.O. SMITH 3:20.73
37.82 (37.82) 1:16.65 (38.83) 1:57.99 (41.35)

2:40.25 (42.27) 3:20.73 (40.49)

12 Clancy, Harper 12 HALL 3:21.29
38.93 (38.93) 1:18.62 (39.70) 1:59.92 (41.30)

2:41.93 (42.02) 3:21.29 (39.37)

13 Dave, Taral 12 BETHEL 3:21.50
38.94 (38.94) 1:18.26 (39.32) 1:59.64 (41.39)

2:41.43 (41.79) 3:21.50 (40.07)

14 Bakal, Delia 12 NEW CANAAN 3:22.63
38.62 (38.62) 1:17.94 (39.33) 1:59.25 (41.32)

2:41.80 (42.55) 3:22.63 (40.83)

15 Greiner, Mairead 11 NEW CANAAN 3:24.99
38.50 (38.50) 1:17.64 (39.14) 1:58.92 (41.28)

2:42.14 (43.23) 3:24.99 (42.85)

16 Mazzei, Emersyn 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 3:25.15
37.75 (37.75) 1:17.34 (39.60) 1:58.99 (41.65)

2:42.52 (43.54) 3:25.15 (42.63)

-- Frinder, Ashlyn 11 NEW MILFORD DNS
-- Donzella, Maya 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Meyer, Mackenzie 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE DNS
-- Vargas, Lucille 11 HALL DNS
-- Whalen, Emerson 12 E.O. SMITH DNS
-- Ficcacelli, Adrianna 10 WETHERSFIELD DNS
-- Furia, Claire 11 HALL DNS
-- Casey, Lauren 10 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Ciccone, Ava 12 CHESHIRE DNS
-- Elterich, Meghan 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE DNS
-- deKanter, Sienna 11 NEW CANAAN DNS

CIAC Class L Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Thu, Feb 12, 2026

Results

02/12/2026, 09:29 PM



 

 

Boys' 600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 1:20.98 Daundre Barbnaby,  WEAVER 2009

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Heyward, Mahkai 12 HILLHOUSE 1:24.61 10

26.54 (26.54) 54.76 (28.23) 1:24.61 (29.85)

2 Hasipi, Adin 11 NAUGATUCK 1:25.15 8
27.05 (27.05) 55.31 (28.26) 1:25.15 (29.85)

3 Baroni, Leo 10 NEW CANAAN 1:25.40 6
26.85 (26.85) 55.53 (28.68) 1:25.40 (29.88)

4 D'Alessandro, Caiden 11 BETHEL 1:26.04 4
27.59 (27.59) 56.68 (29.09) 1:26.04 (29.37)

5 Laudati, Xavier 12 XAVIER (CT) 1:26.13 2
27.17 (27.17) 55.87 (28.71) 1:26.13 (30.26)

6 Panella, Ryan 10 MASUK 1:27.68 1
28.89 (28.89) 59.14 (30.26) 1:27.68 (28.54)

7 Adu, James 12 XAVIER (CT) 1:27.79
27.30 (27.30) 56.76 (29.47) 1:27.79 (31.03)

8 Gilson, Liam 12 EAST HAVEN 1:29.44
28.68 (28.68) 59.51 (30.83) 1:29.44 (29.94)

9 Plickys, Colin 12 FARMINGTON 1:29.77
28.03 (28.03) 59.17 (31.15) 1:29.77 (30.60)

10 Conway, Ronan 12 WILTON 1:29.85
28.78 (28.78) 1:00.04 (31.27) 1:29.85 (29.82)

11 Hershberger, Brayden 11 MASUK 1:30.18
29.20 (29.20) 1:00.06 (30.86) 1:30.18 (30.12)

12 Graham, Kason 11 WINDSOR 1:30.90
28.18 (28.18) 59.63 (31.45) 1:30.90 (31.27)

13 De La Cruz, Eliyah 11 XAVIER (CT) 1:30.95
29.13 (29.13) 1:00.35 (31.23) 1:30.95 (30.61)

14 Norwood, Ray 10 XAVIER (CT) 1:30.97
28.99 (28.99) 59.86 (30.87) 1:30.97 (31.11)

15 Walcott, Troy 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 1:31.33
28.87 (28.87) 59.98 (31.11) 1:31.33 (31.35)

16 Hildebrandt, Richard 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 1:31.37
30.11 (30.11) 1:02.60 (32.50) 1:31.37 (28.78)

17 Whaley, Logan 11 FITCH 1:31.40
28.30 (28.30) 59.38 (31.09) 1:31.40 (32.03)

18 Karnas, Reid 12 NEWTOWN 1:31.92
29.41 (29.41) 1:01.85 (32.46) 1:31.92 (30.07)

19 Tang, Luhao 9 AMITY 1:32.17
28.81 (28.81) 1:00.69 (31.88) 1:32.17 (31.49)

20 Faughnan, Cru 11 EAST HAVEN 1:32.80
28.40 (28.40) 1:00.44 (32.05) 1:32.80 (32.36)

-- Murphy, Ethan 10 SIMSBURY DNS
-- Biggs, Daunte 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Kolb, Duncan 11 NEWTOWN DNS
-- Castillo, Maximus 12 MALONEY DNS
-- McCarty, Zakk 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Scale, Keniel 11 NAUGATUCK DNS
-- Walker, Grant 11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) DNS
-- Davis, Caleb 12 SIMSBURY DNS
-- Udeokoro, ChiKai 12 HILLHOUSE DNS

Girls' 600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 1:33.79 Lauren Kropo,  NAUGATUCK 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kropo, Lauren 12 NAUGATUCK 1:33.98 10

29.51 (29.51) 1:01.25 (31.74) 1:33.98 (32.73)

2 Golder, Alexandra 11 HALL 1:36.87 8
30.80 (30.80) 1:02.46 (31.67) 1:36.87 (34.41)

3 Moore, Deanna 12 HILLHOUSE 1:38.83 6
30.30 (30.30) 1:03.62 (33.32) 1:38.83 (35.22)

4 Schwartz, Evelyn 12 WINDSOR 1:39.26 4
30.23 (30.23) 1:03.69 (33.47) 1:39.26 (35.57)

5 Diviney, Charlotte 11 SIMSBURY 1:41.22 2
32.21 (32.21) 1:06.62 (34.42) 1:41.22 (34.60)

6 Patterson, Kate 12 BRISTOL EASTERN 1:41.31 1
31.89 (31.89) 1:06.04 (34.15) 1:41.31 (35.28)

7 Gournaris, Angelica 10 LYMAN HALL 1:41.83
31.61 (31.61) 1:05.89 (34.28) 1:41.83 (35.95)

8 Yuen, Hana 12 BETHEL 1:42.87
32.14 (32.14) 1:06.93 (34.81) 1:42.87 (35.94)

9 Parker, Carissa 9 AMITY 1:43.70
32.50 (32.50) 1:07.33 (34.84) 1:43.70 (36.38)

10 Casey, Lauren 10 NEW CANAAN 1:44.13
33.22 (33.22) 1:08.07 (34.85) 1:44.13 (36.07)

11 Whalen, Emerson 12 E.O. SMITH 1:45.33
32.83 (32.83) 1:08.34 (35.52) 1:45.33 (36.99)

12 Horniatko, Emma 11 SIMSBURY 1:45.73
31.47 (31.47) 1:06.05 (34.58) 1:45.73 (39.68)

13 Meyer, Mackenzie 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE 1:45.79
34.48 (34.48) 1:10.00 (35.52) 1:45.79 (35.79)

14 McCaughey, Teagan 12 STRATFORD 1:47.68
33.14 (33.14) 1:09.18 (36.04) 1:47.68 (38.51)

15 Calo, Jaden 11 PLATT 1:48.22
32.80 (32.80) 1:08.22 (35.43) 1:48.22 (40.01)

-- Patterson, Ciara 12 NAUGATUCK DNS
-- Simatic, Mara 9 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Harrington, Georgina 9 NEW CANAAN DNS

Girls' 55m Hurdles Varsity Finals

 Meet 8.23 Kareema McKenzie,  WINDSOR 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Gillespie, Tomari 12 WINDSOR 8.30 10
2 Harris, Layla 11 WINDSOR 8.58 8
3 Aldi, Isabella 12 AMITY 8.70 6
4 Diglio, Kaylin 10 GUILFORD 8.95 4 (8.941)

5 Esposito, Giulia 9 HILLHOUSE 8.95 2 (8.944)

6 Holmes, Juliana 10 HILLHOUSE 9.23 1
7 Gubor, Olivia 11 HILLHOUSE 9.31
8 Bazile, Lincey 12 BUNNELL 9.39
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Boys' 55m Hurdles Varsity Finals

 Meet 7.45 William Gibson,  HILLHOUSE 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Spaulding, Haydn 11 WINDSOR 7.54 10
2 Smith, Jacob 11 FITCH 8.08 8
3 Stremel, Brayden 12 ROCKVILLE 8.22 6
4 Vesprey, Joseph 11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 8.27 4
5 Teator, Luke 11 CHESHIRE 8.33 2
6 Glascoff, Benjamin 12 GUILFORD 8.47 1
7 Lennon, Evan 11 AMITY 8.48
-- Hall, Cameron 11 STRATFORD FS

Girls' 55 Meter Varsity Finals

 Meet 7.08 Lauren Kropo,  NAUGATUCK 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Gillespie, Tomari 12 WINDSOR 7.22 10
2 Mclean, Kyra 10 STRATFORD 7.24 8
3 Murray, Jaida 12 WINDSOR 7.26 6
4 Singleton, Cynthia 10 NAUGATUCK 7.30 4
5 Norris, Aubrilynn 11 WINDSOR 7.38 2
6 Codd, Valerie 10 FITCH 7.50 1
7 Rowe-Cary, Melody 12 ROCKVILLE 7.53
8 Mcgee, Ella 12 MASUK 7.58

Boys' 55 Meter Varsity Finals

 Meet 6.33 Sheldon Simpson,  EAST HARTFORD 2000

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Simpson II, Shelldon 12 WINDSOR 6.38 10
2 Crockett, Rodney 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 6.43 8
3 Vasquez, Adrian 11 BETHEL 6.52 6
4 Castillo, Maximus 12 MALONEY 6.60 4
5 Duan, Andrew 12 FARMINGTON 6.71 2
6 Hucey, Kevin 12 NEW MILFORD 6.72 1
-- Varveris, Tyler 12 EAST HAVEN DNS
-- Hrubala, William 12 SIMSBURY DNS

Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 4:13.97 Gavin Sherry,  CONARD 2022

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Cushing, Luke 12 AMITY 4:23.81 10

31.42 (31.42) 1:05.23 (33.81) 1:40.48 (35.26)

2:15.42 (34.94) 2:48.33 (32.92) 3:18.99 (30.66)

3:50.49 (31.50) 4:23.81 (33.33)

2 Silva, Julien 12 FITCH 4:25.39 8
31.52 (31.52) 1:05.40 (33.89) 1:40.62 (35.22)

2:15.56 (34.95) 2:48.57 (33.01) 3:19.42 (30.85)

3:51.35 (31.94) 4:25.39 (34.04)

3 Kushel, Edward 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 4:26.07 6
31.78 (31.78) 1:05.51 (33.74) 1:40.75 (35.24)

2:15.74 (34.99) 2:49.04 (33.31) 3:20.96 (31.92)

3:53.75 (32.80) 4:26.07 (32.32)

4 Davis, Caleb 12 SIMSBURY 4:26.99 4
31.26 (31.26) 1:05.15 (33.90) 1:40.39 (35.24)

2:15.35 (34.96) 2:48.81 (33.47) 3:20.40 (31.60)

3:54.06 (33.66) 4:26.99 (32.93)

5 Cao, Jason 12 E.O. SMITH 4:28.45 2
31.97 (31.97) 1:05.75 (33.78) 1:40.93 (35.19)

2:15.93 (35.00) 2:49.61 (33.68) 3:21.94 (32.33)

3:55.21 (33.27) 4:28.45 (33.25)

6 Mocarski, Max 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 4:29.50 1
31.62 (31.62) 1:05.45 (33.84) 1:40.65 (35.20)

2:15.58 (34.94) 2:48.95 (33.38) 3:21.56 (32.61)

3:55.42 (33.86) 4:29.50 (34.09)

7 Hines, Holden 10 XAVIER (CT) 4:32.14
32.11 (32.11) 1:06.28 (34.17) 1:40.79 (34.52)

2:15.88 (35.09) 2:51.38 (35.50) 3:26.92 (35.55)

4:01.83 (34.91) 4:32.14 (30.31)

8 White, Gabriel 11 E.O. SMITH 4:32.64
33.06 (33.06) 1:06.32 (33.26) 1:41.21 (34.90)

2:16.39 (35.19) 2:50.81 (34.42) 3:25.11 (34.30)

4:00.05 (34.94) 4:32.64 (32.60)

9 Torello, Peter 11 XAVIER (CT) 4:33.00
33.29 (33.29) 1:06.82 (33.53) 1:41.89 (35.08)

2:17.02 (35.13) 2:51.42 (34.40) 3:25.69 (34.28)

4:00.09 (34.41) 4:33.00 (32.92)

10 Perrault, James 10 XAVIER (CT) 4:36.59
33.48 (33.48) 1:07.11 (33.64) 1:42.05 (34.94)

2:17.84 (35.80) 2:53.32 (35.49) 3:29.25 (35.93)

4:04.66 (35.41) 4:36.59 (31.94)

11 Scheffler, Michael 12 ROCKVILLE 4:40.38
34.09 (34.09) 1:08.38 (34.30) 1:41.95 (33.57)

2:16.20 (34.25) 2:51.78 (35.59) 3:28.23 (36.45)

4:04.84 (36.62) 4:40.38 (35.54)

12 Vertefeuille, Enzo 11 E.O. SMITH 4:41.45
33.80 (33.80) 1:07.24 (33.44) 1:41.71 (34.47)

2:17.55 (35.85) 2:53.12 (35.57) 3:29.10 (35.99)

4:04.91 (35.81) 4:41.45 (36.55)

13 LeCara, Joe 10 XAVIER (CT) 4:45.42
35.25 (35.25) 1:12.16 (36.91) 1:47.99 (35.84)

2:23.72 (35.73) 2:59.50 (35.78) 3:35.88 (36.38)

4:13.05 (37.18) 4:45.42 (32.39)

14 Gould, Jackson 10 XAVIER (CT) 4:47.48
33.23 (33.23) 1:07.40 (34.17) 1:42.41 (35.01)

2:18.34 (35.94) 2:54.51 (36.17) 3:31.43 (36.92)

4:09.54 (38.12) 4:47.48 (37.94)

15 Cavanagh, Charlie 11 NEW CANAAN 4:48.71
33.22 (33.22) 1:08.69 (35.47) 1:44.36 (35.67)

2:20.93 (36.58) 2:58.33 (37.40) 3:35.48 (37.16)

4:13.56 (38.08) 4:48.71 (35.16)

16 Pugliese, Henry 9 SIMSBURY 4:55.90
34.39 (34.39) 1:08.65 (34.26) 1:45.26 (36.62)

2:23.22 (37.97) 3:01.25 (38.03) 3:41.11 (39.87)

4:19.65 (38.54) 4:55.90 (36.25)
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17 Kim, Christopher 11 BETHEL 4:57.23
36.38 (36.38) 1:13.11 (36.74) 1:50.85 (37.74)

2:28.63 (37.79) 3:06.86 (38.23) 3:45.55 (38.70)

4:24.66 (39.12) 4:57.23 (32.57)

18 Kilkenny, Quinn 12 NEW CANAAN 4:58.37
32.81 (32.81) 1:05.68 (32.87) 1:41.02 (35.35)

2:17.73 (36.71) 2:55.65 (37.93) 3:35.44 (39.79)

4:16.32 (40.89) 4:58.37 (42.05)

19 Hansen, Caleb 11 GUILFORD 5:00.44
35.92 (35.92) 1:12.82 (36.90) 1:50.44 (37.62)

2:26.81 (36.38) 3:03.96 (37.16) 3:42.44 (38.48)

4:22.67 (40.24) 5:00.44 (37.77)

20 Caratas, Marc 10 NEWTOWN 5:06.19
34.94 (34.94) 1:12.50 (37.57) 1:50.68 (38.19)

2:29.52 (38.84) 3:08.61 (39.09) 3:48.71 (40.10)

4:28.31 (39.61) 5:06.19 (37.88)

21 Binder, Calum 12 BETHEL 5:23.57
36.17 (36.17) 1:13.17 (37.00) 1:51.94 (38.78)

2:33.47 (41.53) 3:15.42 (41.96) 3:58.24 (42.83)

4:40.36 (42.13) 5:23.57 (43.21)

-- Rycerz, Jason 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Kuczuk, Benjamin 11 FARMINGTON DNS
-- Murphy, Ethan 10 SIMSBURY DNS
-- Rehm, Andrew 11 BUNNELL DNS
-- Dubois, Christan 11 BETHEL DNS
-- Schunk, Hudson 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE DNS
-- Cohen, Lucas 12 AMITY DNS
-- Fairbrother, Roosevelt 11 FARMINGTON DNF

34.20 (34.20) 1:09.21 (35.01) 1:45.06 (35.86)

2:21.22 (36.16)

-- Sullivan, Paul 11 WILTON DNS
-- Hasipi, Adin 11 NAUGATUCK DNS

Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 4:55.52 Danae Rivers,  WILBUR CROSS 2014

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Donzella, Maya 11 WINDSOR 5:12.32 10

35.77 (35.77) 1:14.31 (38.55) 1:53.97 (39.66)

2:34.36 (40.39) 3:15.32 (40.97) 3:56.50 (41.19)

4:37.23 (40.74) 5:12.32 (35.09)

2 Ahmad, Safaa 12 PLATT 5:13.79 8
36.03 (36.03) 1:14.93 (38.90) 1:54.48 (39.55)

2:34.80 (40.33) 3:15.68 (40.88) 3:56.76 (41.09)

4:37.46 (40.70) 5:13.79 (36.34)

3 deKanter, Sienna 11 NEW CANAAN 5:15.13 6
36.00 (36.00) 1:14.64 (38.65) 1:54.19 (39.55)

2:34.58 (40.40) 3:15.26 (40.69) 3:56.23 (40.97)

4:37.01 (40.78) 5:15.13 (38.13)

4 Mooney, Cameron 12 FARMINGTON 5:16.27 4
36.30 (36.30) 1:15.10 (38.81) 1:54.97 (39.88)

2:35.34 (40.37) 3:16.06 (40.72) 3:57.02 (40.97)

4:37.51 (40.49) 5:16.27 (38.76)

5 Elterich, Meghan 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 5:22.73 2
38.42 (38.42) 1:18.02 (39.61) 1:58.06 (40.04)

2:39.17 (41.11) 3:20.59 (41.43) 4:02.79 (42.20)

4:44.51 (41.72) 5:22.73 (38.23)

6 Mancuso, Jenna 12 WILTON 5:29.02 1
38.15 (38.15) 1:17.86 (39.71) 1:59.62 (41.76)

2:41.66 (42.05) 3:23.70 (42.04) 4:06.11 (42.42)

4:48.73 (42.62) 5:29.02 (40.30)

7 Caron, Madeleine 10 AMITY 5:29.44
37.75 (37.75) 1:18.27 (40.53) 1:59.92 (41.65)

2:41.94 (42.03) 3:24.01 (42.07) 4:06.76 (42.75)

4:49.50 (42.74) 5:29.44 (39.95)

8 Frinder, Ashlyn 11 NEW MILFORD 5:39.27
37.74 (37.74) 1:18.35 (40.61) 2:00.55 (42.21)

2:43.43 (42.88) 3:27.12 (43.70) 4:11.42 (44.30)

4:56.58 (45.16) 5:39.27 (42.69)

9 Settevendemie, Julia 12 FARMINGTON 5:45.05
38.87 (38.87) 1:20.29 (41.43) 2:03.39 (43.10)

2:48.70 (45.32) 3:34.20 (45.50) 4:19.11 (44.91)

5:03.07 (43.97) 5:45.05 (41.99)

10 Ciccone, Ava 12 CHESHIRE 5:46.53
39.32 (39.32) 1:21.18 (41.87) 2:05.80 (44.63)

2:50.22 (44.43) 3:35.29 (45.07) 4:21.12 (45.83)

5:05.02 (43.91) 5:46.53 (41.51)

11 Dadak, Dalia 9 GUILFORD 5:46.86
39.62 (39.62) 1:21.47 (41.85) 2:06.42 (44.96)

2:51.13 (44.71) 3:36.46 (45.33) 4:22.22 (45.77)

5:07.38 (45.16) 5:46.86 (39.49)

12 Hinderleider, Teah 9 E.O. SMITH 5:46.90
41.09 (41.09) 1:25.15 (44.06) 2:10.01 (44.86)

2:55.53 (45.52) 3:40.26 (44.74) 4:26.31 (46.06)

5:09.59 (43.28) 5:46.90 (37.32)

13 Fox, Josephina 9 SIMSBURY 5:46.94
41.21 (41.21) 1:24.01 (42.80) 2:08.58 (44.57)

2:53.77 (45.20) 3:38.77 (45.00) 4:24.45 (45.69)

5:08.78 (44.33) 5:46.94 (38.16)

14 Mantripragada, Anya 11 HALL 5:47.64
39.95 (39.95) 1:21.81 (41.86) 2:06.95 (45.15)

2:52.38 (45.43) 3:37.40 (45.02) 4:22.63 (45.24)

5:07.44 (44.81) 5:47.64 (40.21)

15 Smalls, Aleisa 12 NEW MILFORD 5:51.66
38.14 (38.14) 1:20.84 (42.71) 2:05.83 (44.99)

2:50.54 (44.71) 3:35.73 (45.20) 4:21.95 (46.22)

5:08.68 (46.74) 5:51.66 (42.98)

16 Mazzei, Emersyn 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 5:54.84
39.19 (39.19) 1:21.19 (42.00) 2:06.21 (45.02)

2:51.01 (44.81) 3:36.76 (45.76) 4:23.19 (46.44)

5:09.99 (46.81) 5:54.84 (44.86)
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17 Lacoss, Gracelyn 12 WINDSOR 5:55.37
37.85 (37.85) 1:20.91 (43.06) 2:06.83 (45.92)

2:52.08 (45.26) 3:37.35 (45.27) 4:24.37 (47.03)

5:11.94 (47.57) 5:55.37 (43.43)

18 Ricci, McKenzie 11 E.O. SMITH 5:57.60
41.25 (41.25) 1:24.83 (43.59) 2:09.43 (44.60)

2:55.09 (45.66) 3:39.57 (44.48) 4:26.29 (46.73)

5:12.25 (45.96) 5:57.60 (45.36)

19 Wisniewski, Ruby 12 FARMINGTON 6:04.20
41.78 (41.78) 1:25.53 (43.76) 2:10.84 (45.31)

2:55.93 (45.10) 3:40.99 (45.06) 4:28.48 (47.49)

5:17.02 (48.55) 6:04.20 (47.18)

-- Smith, Sophia 12 SIMSBURY DNS
-- Casey, Lauren 10 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- deKanter, Bridget 10 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Vargas, Lucille 11 HALL DNS
-- Chien, Molly 10 HALL DNS
-- Baun, Kyra 11 HALL DNS
-- Morgan, Alexandra 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE DNS
-- Greiner, Mairead 11 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Reynolds, Jayden 9 NAUGATUCK DNS
-- Clancy, Harper 12 HALL DNS
-- Savelli, Gabrielle 10 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Graham, Saige 9 WINDSOR DNS
-- Furia, Claire 11 HALL DNS

Boys' SMR 1600m Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 3:36.83 NEWTOWN (D. Teixeira, B. Maddox, E.

Brady, S. Dissa)
2025

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ROCKVILLE 'A' 3:37.66 10

47.03 (47.03) 1:11.67 (24.64) 1:38.33 (26.67)

2:06.49 (28.17) 2:37.35 (30.87) 3:08.21 (30.86)

3:37.66 (29.45)

1) Davis, William 11 2) Bariffe, Devant 12
3) Pinto, Otavio 12 4) Kristoff, Emmett 11

2 XAVIER (CT) 'A' 3:39.60 8
46.67 (46.67) 1:11.51 (24.84) 1:38.36 (26.86)

2:07.20 (28.84) 2:37.51 (30.32) 3:08.51 (31.00)

3:39.60 (31.10)

1) Simpson, John 12 2) Torres, Justin 12
3) Russ, Brendan 11 4) Laudati, Xavier 12

3 AMITY 'A' 3:40.06 6
47.11 (47.11) 1:11.48 (24.37) 1:39.37 (27.90)

2:07.85 (28.48) 2:37.86 (30.02) 3:08.91 (31.05)

3:40.06 (31.15)

1) Minaya, Justin 12 2) Sangosanya, Kaiyin 11
3) Tullo, August 11 4) Tomaszewski, Cooper 10

4 WINDSOR 'A' 3:43.50 4
48.47 (48.47) 1:13.22 (24.75) 1:40.45 (27.24)

2:09.89 (29.45) 2:41.41 (31.52) 3:12.76 (31.35)

3:43.50 (30.75)

1) Ortiz, Kevin 11 2) Spaulding, Haydn 11
3) Biggs, Daunte 11 4) McCarty, Zakk 11

5 NEWTOWN 'A' 3:43.89 2
47.84 (47.84) 1:13.07 (25.23) 1:42.00 (28.93)

2:11.22 (29.23) 2:41.16 (29.94) 3:12.01 (30.85)

3:43.89 (31.89)

1) Maddox, Bryce 12 2) Marks, Grady 12
3) Kooper, Noah 12 4) Kolb, Duncan 11

6 BETHEL 'A' 3:45.18 1
48.78 (48.78) 1:13.93 (25.15) 1:43.05 (29.13)

2:10.82 (27.78) 2:40.82 (30.00) 3:12.50 (31.69)

3:45.18 (32.69)

1) Duncan, Cameron 11 2) Troetti, Christopher 11
3) Cardozo, Bryan 12 4) Spies, Cody 11

7 BRISTOL CENTRAL 'A' 3:46.87
51.56 (51.56) 1:16.22 (24.66) 1:44.68 (28.46)

2:13.26 (28.59) 2:43.70 (30.45) 3:15.15 (31.45)

3:46.87 (31.72)

1) Salzillo, Donato 12 2) Wierzbicki, Kacper 12
3) Georgakopoulos, Noah 12 4) Pellerin, Naythan 11

8 WILTON 'A' 3:47.41
49.47 (49.47) 1:14.79 (25.33) 1:43.55 (28.76)

2:12.73 (29.18) 2:43.89 (31.17) 3:16.34 (32.46)

3:47.41 (31.08)

1) Jones, Lincoln 12 2) Miller, Ryan 12
3) Conway, Ronan 12 4) Sullivan, Paul 11

9 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 'A' 3:47.80
47.96 (47.96) 1:14.06 (26.10) 1:43.14 (29.09)

2:13.04 (29.91) 2:44.75 (31.71) 3:17.19 (32.44)

3:47.80 (30.61)

1) Crockett, Rodney 10 2) Tilakaratne, Ranuga 12
3) Kriger, Matthew 12 4) Walker, Grant 11

10 HILLHOUSE 'A' 3:51.46
48.14 (48.14) 1:13.73 (25.60) 1:42.06 (28.34)
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2:11.21 (29.15) 2:43.04 (31.84) 3:18.57 (35.53)

3:51.46 (32.89)

1) Parker, Ricardo 10 2) Caver, Chauncy 12
3) Wilder, Tobius 11 4) Dowdy, Blaize 12

11 SIMSBURY 'A' 3:51.81
47.53 (47.53) 1:14.75 (27.22) 1:46.15 (31.41)

2:15.21 (29.06) 2:46.79 (31.59) 3:20.21 (33.42)

3:51.81 (31.60)

1) Gorneault, Aaron 12 2) Blecher, Aaron 11
3) Ahern, Beckett 11 4) Murphy, Ethan 10

12 BRISTOL EASTERN 'A' 3:53.25
49.34 (49.34) 1:15.96 (26.63) 1:45.39 (29.43)

2:15.41 (30.03) 2:46.97 (31.57) 3:19.03 (32.07)

3:53.25 (34.22)

1) Howson, Joel 10 2) Gordon, Malachi 12
3) Beland, Cole 12 4) Koczur, Jase 12

13 NEW CANAAN 'A' 3:53.75
50.20 (50.20) 1:16.00 (25.80) 1:45.44 (29.45)

2:15.51 (30.08) 2:47.32 (31.81) 3:20.77 (33.45)

3:53.75 (32.99)

1) Volanakis, George 12 2) Gencarelli, Luke 12
3) Koch, Charlie 11 4) Jordan, Ryan 12

14 MASUK 'A' 3:53.90
49.59 (49.59) 1:16.52 (26.93) 1:45.03 (28.51)

2:13.87 (28.85) 2:45.03 (31.16) 3:18.46 (33.44)

3:53.90 (35.45)

1) Callahan, Brayden 12 2) Sidne, Denson 12
3) Panella, Ryan 10 4) Hershberger, Brayden 11

15 E.O. SMITH 'A' 4:01.35
52.14 (52.14) 1:20.19 (28.06) 1:49.31 (29.12)

2:19.67 (30.36) 2:54.24 (34.57) 3:27.92 (33.68)

4:01.35 (33.44)

1) Nemeth, Cameron 11 2) Maharjan, Maulik 11
3) Langevin, Luke 11 4) Rowley, Finn 10

16 NAUGATUCK 'A' 4:02.84
49.26 (49.26) 1:15.96 (26.70) 1:48.12 (32.16)

2:18.99 (30.87) 2:53.67 (34.69) 3:28.82 (35.15)

4:02.84 (34.03)

1) Louis, Josiah 12 2) Sam, Nathan 12
3) Perez, Manuel 12 4) DoNascimento, Andrew 10

17 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 4:02.94
52.04 (52.04) 1:16.83 (24.80) 1:49.26 (32.44)

2:19.12 (29.86) 2:52.43 (33.32) 3:27.67 (35.24)

4:02.94 (35.28)

1) Moses, Zephaniah 12 2) Jacques, Tedd 11
3) Minogue, Lucas 12 4) Wiener, Noah 9

18 TORRINGTON 'A' 4:05.20
48.30 (48.30) 1:15.61 (27.31) 1:45.26 (29.66)

2:18.38 (33.12) 2:53.93 (35.56) 3:29.74 (35.81)

4:05.20 (35.46)

1) Evans, Justin 10 2) Daniel, Joseph 12
3) Batista, Juan 12 4) Alam, Imtinan 11

19 FITCH 'A' 4:05.45
50.58 (50.58) 1:17.69 (27.12) 1:48.18 (30.49)

2:18.81 (30.63) 2:54.20 (35.39) 3:30.40 (36.21)

4:05.45 (35.06)

1) Krekeler, London 9 2) Bussey, Sean 12
3) Flax, Daimon 11 4) Overmoyer, Finlay 11

20 CONARD 'A' 4:05.56
59.29 (59.29) 1:26.27 (26.99) 1:56.96 (30.69)

2:26.68 (29.72) 2:58.50 (31.83) 3:31.52 (33.03)

4:05.56 (34.04)

1) Daniels, Xavier 10 2) Raslan, Ian 10
3) Watson, Julian 12 4) Oksanen, William 12

-- GUILFORD 'A' DQ (5.11.1c)

48.89 (48.89) 1:13.26 (24.38) 1:42.63 (29.37)

2:11.42 (28.79) 2:42.76 (31.34) 3:16.04 (33.27)

3:49.55 (33.53)

1) Babak, Ryan 11 2) Grassi, Gabriel 12
3) Chieffo, Xavier 10 4) Mezrich, Tyler 11
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Girls' SMR 1600m Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 4:09.88 WILBUR CROSS (C. Saucier, G. Curtis,

S. Conors, D. Rivers)
2014

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 4:20.94 10

58.42 (58.42) 1:27.95 (29.54) 2:00.38 (32.43)

2:32.87 (32.50) 3:08.66 (35.79) 3:45.29 (36.64)

4:20.94 (35.65)

1) Urizar, Deleanna 12 2) D'Elia, Ivy 10
3) Ferranti, Mia 10 4) Morgan, Alexandra 12

2 LYMAN HALL 'A' 4:23.97 8
55.84 (55.84) 1:25.42 (29.58) 1:58.40 (32.98)

2:31.34 (32.95) 3:08.41 (37.07) 3:46.82 (38.42)

4:23.97 (37.15)

1) Magno, Mary 12 2) Tierney, Sadie 12
3) Champagne, Isabelle 10 4) Gournaris, Angelica 10

3 GUILFORD 'A' 4:28.27 6
56.29 (56.29) 1:27.15 (30.86) 1:59.68 (32.53)

2:33.67 (34.00) 3:12.42 (38.75) 3:51.70 (39.29)

4:28.27 (36.57)

1) Meehan, Ashlyn 10 2) Fagan, Kaitlyn 11
3) Aguilar, Madelaine 11 4) Jackson, Olivia 11

4 WINDSOR 'A' 4:28.50 4
54.26 (54.26) 1:24.08 (29.82) 1:58.30 (34.23)

2:30.71 (32.42) 3:08.02 (37.31) 3:47.78 (39.77)

4:28.50 (40.72)

1) Norris, Aubrilynn 11 2) Allen, Aniya 9
3) Clarke, Gizelle 9 4) Graham, Saige 9

5 BETHEL 'A' 4:30.38 2
59.12 (59.12) 1:29.24 (30.12) 2:04.48 (35.25)

2:38.04 (33.57) 3:14.71 (36.67) 3:53.06 (38.35)

4:30.38 (37.33)

1) Spellman, Roisin 10 2) Grace, Delaney 11
3) Allen, Sofia 12 4) Macchiarulo, Amina 10

6 HALL 'A' 4:32.46 1
57.25 (57.25) 1:29.04 (31.79) 2:04.91 (35.87)

2:40.69 (35.79) 3:17.54 (36.86) 3:56.46 (38.92)

4:32.46 (36.01)

1) Gordon, EmmiSoleil 11 2) Hynes, Kathryn 12
3) Furia, Claire 11 4) Vargas, Lucille 11

7 ROCKVILLE 'A' 4:33.98
56.05 (56.05) 1:26.59 (30.54) 1:59.93 (33.35)

2:36.47 (36.55) 3:15.54 (39.07) 3:56.97 (41.44)

4:33.98 (37.02)

1) Kasamba, Jeanne 10 2) Tucker, Aaliyah 10
3) Rowe-Cary, Melody 12 4) Wujcik, Carly 11

8 NAUGATUCK 'A' 4:35.04
57.91 (57.91) 1:27.03 (29.12) 2:00.88 (33.86)

2:36.92 (36.04) 3:16.38 (39.47) 3:56.49 (40.12)

4:35.04 (38.56)

1) Gerhart, Kayla 12 2) Ortiz, Judith 9
3) Thomas, Keryn 12 4) Martinez, Mia 9

9 HILLHOUSE 'A' 4:37.20
54.92 (54.92) 1:24.23 (29.31) 1:58.86 (34.63)

2:31.38 (32.53) 3:09.57 (38.19) 3:51.93 (42.37)

4:37.20 (45.27)

1) Vargas, Darea 12 2) Bonhomme, Nike 9
3) James, Leah 9 4) Mckiver, Riley 11

10 WILTON 'A' 4:38.97
59.18 (59.18) 1:31.49 (32.32) 2:06.30 (34.81)

2:41.04 (34.75) 3:18.52 (37.48) 3:58.41 (39.89)

4:38.97 (40.57)

1) Colvin, Caroline 11 2) Yan, Samantha 11
3) Lalor, Katelyn 11 4) Rayment, Madeline 11

11 NEW CANAAN 'A' 4:41.87
58.06 (58.06) 1:27.51 (29.45) 2:03.17 (35.66)

2:36.42 (33.26) 3:14.60 (38.18) 3:58.12 (43.53)

4:41.87 (43.75)

1) Frangione, Kate 11 2) Richey Elliott, Caroline 12
3) Moor, Susanna 11 4) Simatic, Mara 9

12 BRISTOL EASTERN 'A' 4:44.10
58.01 (58.01) 1:28.76 (30.75) 2:05.08 (36.33)

2:41.83 (36.76) 3:22.36 (40.53) 4:03.61 (41.25)

4:44.10 (40.50)

1) Dixon, Madison 12 2) Twardy, Klaudia 10
3) Biggs, Aliyah 10 4) Vu, Alliyah 12

13 WETHERSFIELD 'A' 4:50.56
1:00.35 (1:00.35) 1:31.22 (30.87) 2:06.34 (35.13)

2:43.81 (37.47) 3:24.90 (41.10) 4:07.59 (42.69)

4:50.56 (42.97)

1) Rivera, Alexa 10 2) Korichkov, Elliana 9
3) Dominguez, Miranda 12 4) Ficcacelli, Adrianna 10

14 CHESHIRE 'A' 4:58.85
1:00.42 (1:00.42) 1:31.60 (31.19) 2:10.35 (38.75)

2:48.13 (37.79) 3:29.05 (40.92) 4:13.56 (44.51)

4:58.85 (45.29)

1) Hartunian, Ava 11 2) Knickerbocker, Alexa 11
3) Tessier, Madeleine 12 4) Bowman, Claire 11

-- E.O. SMITH 'A' DQ (5.11.1c)

59.36 (59.36) 1:30.03 (30.67) 2:08.32 (38.30)

2:43.04 (34.72) 3:21.64 (38.60) 4:02.55 (40.92)

4:44.59 (42.05)

1) Harvel, Sonya 11 2) Percy, Ralph-Lynn 11
3) Rosado Velasquez, Isabella 11 4) Whalen, Emerson 12

-- SIMSBURY 'A' DNS

1) Lowy, Samara 12 2) Abdelmageed, Noorah 11
3) Diviney, Charlotte 11 4) Horniatko, Emma 11
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Boys' 300 Meters Varsity Finals

Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 34.75 Daundre Barbnaby,  WEAVER 2009

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Simpson II, Shelldon 12 WINDSOR 34.50 10
2 Manton, Ian 12 FARMINGTON 35.59 8
3 Vasquez, Adrian 11 BETHEL 35.72 6
4 Kooper, Noah 12 NEWTOWN 35.97 4
5 Wesley, Jaylen 12 WINDSOR 36.16 2
6 Anur, Runner 11 NAUGATUCK 36.18 1
7 Parker, Nathan 12 CONARD 36.63
8 Huff, Michael 12 WINDSOR 36.65
9 Williams, Riley 11 CONARD 37.02
10 Campos Dias, Alexander 11 FITCH 37.40
11 Bardales, Tristan 12 NEW CANAAN 37.57
12 Nakandala, Nethum 10 XAVIER (CT) 37.69
13 Georgakopoulos, Noah 12 BRISTOL CENTRAL 37.76
14 Booska, Patrick 10 STRATFORD 37.84
15 Morris, Tremel 12 NAUGATUCK 37.95
16 Gordon, Malachi 12 BRISTOL EASTERN 38.03
17 Rose, Tyrique 12 BUNNELL 38.07
18 Skyers, Dmitri 11 NAUGATUCK 38.10
19 Lherisson, Hoshea 12 STRATFORD 38.15
20 Plickys, Colin 12 FARMINGTON 38.23
21 Beckett, Brody 11 TORRINGTON 38.27
22 Menta, Massimo 11 XAVIER (CT) 38.40
23 Melgoza, Hector 11 BUNNELL 38.47
24 McKenzie, Tyler 10 NEW MILFORD 38.55
25 Castellano, Vincent 11 EAST HAVEN 38.59
26 Hernandez, Jaykell 12 STRATFORD 38.65
27 Dogbey, Selasie 12 XAVIER (CT) 38.75
28 Chicos, Evan 10 CHESHIRE 38.80
29 Sposito, Mike 11 E.O. SMITH 38.82
30 Kellerman, Maxwell 10 SIMSBURY 39.09
31 Baldie, Saneil 12 EAST HAVEN 39.15
32 Martin, Samuel 11 WETHERSFIELD 39.20
33 Westhead, Anthony 10 NEW CANAAN 39.30
34 Evans, Justin 10 TORRINGTON 39.33
35 Ferone, Jacob 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 39.35 (39.346)

36 Westbrook, Ryan 9 AMITY 39.35 (39.347)

37 Weiss, Devin 11 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 39.37
38 Baim, Patrick 11 BRISTOL EASTERN 39.41
39 Co, Ethan 11 XAVIER (CT) 39.49
40 De Carvalho, Logan 11 AMITY 39.56
41 Kibaru, Lawrence 12 AMITY 39.62
42 Chakraborty, Soham 11 XAVIER (CT) 39.63
43 Quezada, Jeremy 12 WETHERSFIELD 40.11
44 Wereb, Ethan 10 WETHERSFIELD 40.61
-- Kriger, Matthew 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) DNS

Girls' 300 Meters Varsity Finals

Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 39.19 Lauren Kropo,  NAUGATUCK 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wilson, Paige 11 WINDSOR 40.41 10
2 Kropo, Lauren 12 NAUGATUCK 40.64 8
3 Moore, Deanna 12 HILLHOUSE 41.41 6
4 Coleman, Ava 10 WINDSOR 41.98 4
5 Macchiarulo, Aziza 10 BETHEL 42.50 2 (42.495)

6 Thompson, Briana 11 HILLHOUSE 42.50 1 (42.497)

7 Allen, Aniya 9 WINDSOR 43.24
8 Diviney, Charlotte 11 SIMSBURY 43.38 (43.374)

9 Pierre-Louis, Abigail 9 BUNNELL 43.38 (43.377)

10 Clarke, Gizelle 9 WINDSOR 44.02
11 Grant, Brookelyn 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 44.14
12 Codd, Valerie 10 FITCH 44.28
13 Peterson, Nyla 9 NEWTOWN 44.50
14 Patterson, Kate 12 BRISTOL EASTERN 44.56
15 Chudacz, Nadia 11 FARMINGTON 44.61
16 Paruchuri, Sahana 12 FARMINGTON 44.62
17 Gregor, Akira 11 FITCH 44.65
18 Eason, Alanna 9 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 44.70
19 Greaves, Sadie 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 44.87
20 Remigio, Sophia 11 AMITY 44.94 (44.936)

21 Strickland, Chloe 9 BUNNELL 44.94 (44.937)

22 Nerbonne, Makaela 11 PLATT 45.37
23 Chaljub, Summer 10 NEWTOWN 45.45
24 Diaz-Burgos, Alani 9 WINDSOR 45.62
25 Duhaime, Rachel 10 BRISTOL CENTRAL 45.80
26 Calo, Jaden 11 PLATT 45.85
27 Akbas, Lily 10 CHESHIRE 46.06
28 Moore, Alasia 10 FITCH 46.25
29 Dicks, Riley 12 STRATFORD 46.31
-- Mclean, Kyra 10 STRATFORD DNS
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Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 8:59.45 Gavin Sherry,  CONARD 2022

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Schunk, Hudson 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE 9:30.19 10

34.59 (34.59) 1:11.56 (36.97) 1:48.04 (36.48)

2:24.12 (36.09) 3:00.52 (36.41) 3:38.05 (37.53)

4:15.85 (37.81) 4:51.40 (35.55) 5:25.84 (34.45)

6:00.96 (35.13) 6:35.88 (34.92) 7:10.96 (35.08)

7:46.55 (35.60) 8:22.46 (35.91) 8:57.85 (35.39)

9:30.19 (32.35)

2 Cushing, Luke 12 AMITY 9:31.54 8
34.45 (34.45) 1:11.42 (36.97) 1:47.79 (36.37)

2:23.89 (36.11) 3:00.38 (36.49) 3:37.87 (37.50)

4:16.02 (38.14) 4:51.74 (35.74) 5:26.22 (34.48)

6:01.39 (35.17) 6:36.28 (34.90) 7:11.44 (35.16)

7:46.98 (35.55) 8:22.96 (35.98) 8:58.72 (35.77)

9:31.54 (32.82)

3 Silva, Julien 12 FITCH 9:37.40 6
34.85 (34.85) 1:11.90 (37.06) 1:48.32 (36.42)

2:24.40 (36.08) 3:00.79 (36.40) 3:38.33 (37.54)

4:16.32 (38.00) 4:52.14 (35.82) 5:26.56 (34.43)

6:01.77 (35.21) 6:37.26 (35.49) 7:13.48 (36.23)

7:50.26 (36.78) 8:27.17 (36.91) 9:03.47 (36.31)

9:37.40 (33.94)

4 Cook, Alex 12 E.O. SMITH 9:39.90 4
35.19 (35.19) 1:12.70 (37.51) 1:49.11 (36.41)

2:25.14 (36.04) 3:01.51 (36.37) 3:38.94 (37.43)

4:17.25 (38.31) 4:53.54 (36.30) 5:29.26 (35.72)

6:05.51 (36.26) 6:42.36 (36.85) 7:19.72 (37.36)

7:56.45 (36.74) 8:32.89 (36.44) 9:07.96 (35.08)

9:39.90 (31.95)

5 O'Toole, Zackary 11 STRATFORD 9:39.96 2
34.76 (34.76) 1:12.13 (37.37) 1:48.45 (36.33)

2:24.69 (36.24) 3:00.99 (36.30) 3:38.44 (37.46)

4:16.64 (38.21) 4:52.58 (35.94) 5:27.38 (34.81)

6:02.54 (35.16) 6:38.45 (35.92) 7:14.77 (36.32)

7:51.93 (37.16) 8:29.80 (37.88) 9:06.91 (37.11)

9:39.96 (33.06)

6 Kushel, Edward 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 9:40.10 1
34.52 (34.52) 1:11.62 (37.11) 1:48.19 (36.57)

2:24.22 (36.03) 3:00.56 (36.35) 3:38.09 (37.53)

4:16.13 (38.04) 4:52.30 (36.19) 5:27.88 (35.58)

6:04.20 (36.33) 6:41.08 (36.88) 7:18.25 (37.18)

7:54.98 (36.74) 8:32.12 (37.14) 9:08.64 (36.53)

9:40.10 (31.46)

7 O'Connor, Nolan 10 XAVIER (CT) 9:50.48
34.42 (34.42) 1:11.21 (36.80) 1:47.54 (36.34)

2:23.73 (36.19) 3:00.27 (36.55) 3:37.91 (37.64)

4:16.47 (38.56) 4:52.69 (36.23) 5:28.28 (35.60)

6:04.14 (35.87) 6:41.45 (37.32) 7:20.23 (38.78)

7:58.34 (38.11) 8:36.54 (38.21) 9:14.67 (38.14)

9:50.48 (35.81)

8 Griffiths, Evan 10 AMITY 9:52.64
35.39 (35.39) 1:12.97 (37.59) 1:49.95 (36.99)

2:26.36 (36.41) 3:03.16 (36.80) 3:40.84 (37.68)

4:18.72 (37.89) 4:56.37 (37.65) 5:34.15 (37.79)

6:12.67 (38.52) 6:50.82 (38.16) 7:28.64 (37.82)

8:05.87 (37.23) 8:44.10 (38.24) 9:20.03 (35.93)

9:52.64 (32.61)

9 Hines, Holden 10 XAVIER (CT) 9:53.80
34.82 (34.82) 1:12.06 (37.25) 1:48.74 (36.69)

2:24.66 (35.92) 3:01.17 (36.51) 3:38.66 (37.50)

4:16.95 (38.29) 4:53.47 (36.53) 5:31.08 (37.62)

6:09.43 (38.35) 6:48.38 (38.96) 7:27.71 (39.34)

8:06.36 (38.65) 8:44.79 (38.44) 9:22.25 (37.47)

9:53.80 (31.55)

10 Stabach, Charlie 11 AMITY 9:56.47
35.56 (35.56) 1:13.19 (37.64) 1:50.13 (36.94)

2:26.72 (36.60) 3:03.69 (36.97) 3:41.03 (37.35)

4:19.35 (38.33) 4:56.74 (37.39) 5:34.33 (37.59)

6:12.82 (38.50) 6:50.57 (37.75) 7:28.35 (37.78)

8:05.54 (37.20) 8:43.89 (38.35) 9:20.88 (36.99)

9:56.47 (35.59)

11 Lowery, Orion 11 NEWTOWN 10:01.45
35.73 (35.73) 1:13.99 (38.27) 1:51.39 (37.40)

2:28.72 (37.34) 3:06.14 (37.42) 3:43.63 (37.50)

4:21.46 (37.83) 4:59.18 (37.72) 5:37.76 (38.59)

6:15.53 (37.77) 6:53.91 (38.39) 7:32.60 (38.68)

8:11.26 (38.68) 8:49.82 (38.57) 9:27.30 (37.48)

10:01.45 (34.15)

12 Rycerz, Jason 11 WINDSOR 10:09.49
34.92 (34.92) 1:12.48 (37.56) 1:49.52 (37.04)

2:26.06 (36.55) 3:02.90 (36.84) 3:41.29 (38.40)

4:19.87 (38.59) 4:58.15 (38.28) 5:36.93 (38.79)

6:16.31 (39.39) 6:55.95 (39.64) 7:36.13 (40.18)

8:16.68 (40.56) 8:57.01 (40.33) 9:36.69 (39.69)

10:09.49 (32.80)

13 Dubois, Christan 11 BETHEL 10:09.88
37.11 (37.11) 1:15.26 (38.15) 1:52.46 (37.21)

2:29.62 (37.16) 3:06.64 (37.03) 3:44.07 (37.43)

4:21.28 (37.21) 4:58.83 (37.56) 5:37.43 (38.60)

6:15.89 (38.47) 6:54.98 (39.09) 7:34.64 (39.67)

8:14.52 (39.89) 8:55.10 (40.58) 9:33.70 (38.60)

10:09.88 (36.19)

14 Gounaris, Alexander 12 ROCKVILLE 10:18.75
35.09 (35.09) 1:12.74 (37.65) 1:49.76 (37.03)

2:26.42 (36.66) 3:03.40 (36.98) 3:41.08 (37.69)

4:19.05 (37.98) 4:56.24 (37.20) 5:34.02 (37.78)

6:13.01 (39.00) 6:52.47 (39.46) 7:33.63 (41.17)

8:15.19 (41.57) 8:58.35 (43.16) 9:40.46 (42.12)

10:18.75 (38.30)

15 Hawk, Andrew 12 XAVIER (CT) 10:25.63
36.25 (36.25) 1:14.77 (38.52) 1:52.73 (37.97)

2:30.66 (37.93) 3:08.86 (38.21) 3:48.49 (39.64)

4:27.93 (39.45) 5:08.15 (40.21) 5:48.27 (40.13)

6:29.12 (40.86) 7:09.90 (40.78) 7:50.99 (41.10)

8:31.74 (40.75) 9:11.25 (39.52) 9:51.23 (39.98)

10:25.63 (34.41)

16 Vertefeuille, Enzo 11 E.O. SMITH 10:27.29
36.90 (36.90) 1:15.66 (38.76) 1:53.23 (37.58)

2:31.56 (38.33) 3:09.61 (38.05) 3:47.95 (38.35)

4:26.48 (38.54) 5:05.63 (39.15) 5:44.49 (38.87)

6:24.77 (40.29) 7:05.27 (40.50) 7:47.77 (42.50)

8:27.94 (40.17) 9:09.42 (41.49) 9:49.45 (40.03)

10:27.29 (37.84)

17 Cousley, Boyd 11 NEW CANAAN 10:38.16
37.35 (37.35) 1:16.04 (38.68) 1:54.68 (38.66)

2:33.47 (38.79) 3:12.62 (39.16) 3:52.27 (39.66)

4:32.42 (40.16) 5:11.86 (39.44) 5:52.20 (40.35)

6:32.57 (40.36) 7:13.07 (40.52) 7:53.73 (40.66)

8:34.33 (40.61) 9:15.83 (41.50) 9:57.74 (41.92)

10:38.16 (40.42)

18 Pugliese, Henry 9 SIMSBURY 10:44.91
35.93 (35.93) 1:14.37 (38.44) 1:51.84 (37.47)

2:29.29 (37.46) 3:08.37 (39.08) 3:48.26 (39.89)

4:29.96 (41.71) 5:10.87 (40.91) 5:53.10 (42.23)

6:36.57 (43.48) 7:19.21 (42.64) 8:02.71 (43.50)

8:44.99 (42.29) 9:28.52 (43.54) 10:10.69 (42.17)

10:44.91 (34.22)

19 Kaczmarczyk, Truman 10 AMITY 10:46.05
37.94 (37.94) 1:16.86 (38.92) 1:55.64 (38.79)

2:34.08 (38.45) 3:12.84 (38.76) 3:53.06 (40.23)

4:33.42 (40.36) 5:14.45 (41.04) 5:56.34 (41.89)

6:39.43 (43.09) 7:23.09 (43.67) 8:05.48 (42.39)

8:48.45 (42.97) 9:31.62 (43.18) 10:12.05 (40.43)

10:46.05 (34.01)

20 Cullins, Jacob 12 FARMINGTON 10:59.11
35.42 (35.42) 1:13.75 (38.34) 1:52.36 (38.61)

2:31.17 (38.81) 3:10.09 (38.93) 3:49.75 (39.67)

4:30.40 (40.65) 5:11.32 (40.92) 5:53.66 (42.35)

6:36.96 (43.31) 7:20.55 (43.59) 8:04.76 (44.22)

8:50.27 (45.52) 9:35.90 (45.63) 10:19.86 (43.96)

10:59.11 (39.26)
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-- Brown, Alex 10 XAVIER (CT) DNF
35.83 (35.83) 1:14.85 (39.02) 1:53.31 (38.46)

2:31.41 (38.11) 3:10.84 (39.43) 3:51.50 (40.66)

4:32.15 (40.66) 5:13.93 (41.79) 5:57.38 (43.45)

6:43.03 (45.65) 7:29.80 (46.78) 8:16.77 (46.98)

-- Binder, Calum 12 BETHEL DNS
-- Rubano, Landon 12 XAVIER (CT) DNS
-- Cavanagh, Charlie 11 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Perrault, James 10 XAVIER (CT) DNS
-- White, Gabriel 11 E.O. SMITH DNS
-- Torello, Peter 11 XAVIER (CT) DNS

Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 10:50.06 Katherine Bohlke,  NEWINGTON 2023

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 deKanter, Sienna 11 NEW CANAAN 11:17.11 10

39.67 (39.67) 1:22.33 (42.67) 2:06.11 (43.78)

2:48.33 (42.23) 3:30.56 (42.24) 4:13.67 (43.11)

4:56.40 (42.74) 5:39.64 (43.24) 6:22.27 (42.63)

7:05.29 (43.02) 7:48.53 (43.24) 8:31.58 (43.05)

9:14.58 (43.01) 9:57.20 (42.62) 10:38.83 (41.64)

11:17.11 (38.28)

2 Theiss, Claire 12 AMITY 11:23.47 8
40.54 (40.54) 1:22.62 (42.08) 2:06.37 (43.75)

2:48.66 (42.30) 3:30.88 (42.22) 4:14.01 (43.13)

4:56.70 (42.69) 5:39.96 (43.26) 6:22.60 (42.65)

7:05.65 (43.05) 7:48.93 (43.29) 8:32.42 (43.49)

9:15.89 (43.48) 9:59.08 (43.19) 10:42.42 (43.34)

11:23.47 (41.06)

3 Harrington, Georgina 9 NEW CANAAN 11:28.79 6
40.33 (40.33) 1:22.79 (42.46) 2:06.71 (43.93)

2:48.98 (42.27) 3:31.12 (42.14) 4:14.46 (43.34)

4:57.13 (42.68) 5:40.52 (43.39) 6:23.53 (43.02)

7:07.88 (44.35) 7:52.78 (44.91) 8:37.52 (44.74)

9:21.79 (44.27) 10:05.54 (43.76) 10:48.61 (43.08)

11:28.79 (40.18)

4 Mooney, Cameron 12 FARMINGTON 11:33.35 4
40.28 (40.28) 1:22.79 (42.52) 2:06.98 (44.20)

2:49.41 (42.44) 3:31.49 (42.08) 4:14.87 (43.38)

4:57.85 (42.99) 5:41.49 (43.64) 6:25.83 (44.35)

7:10.36 (44.54) 7:54.93 (44.57) 8:39.61 (44.69)

9:24.15 (44.54) 10:08.67 (44.53) 10:52.28 (43.62)

11:33.35 (41.07)

5 Elterich, Meghan 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 11:43.35 2
40.50 (40.50) 1:23.09 (42.60) 2:07.20 (44.11)

2:50.28 (43.08) 3:32.32 (42.05) 4:15.91 (43.59)

4:59.34 (43.44) 5:43.48 (44.15) 6:28.32 (44.84)

7:13.95 (45.63) 7:59.67 (45.73) 8:45.79 (46.12)

9:32.03 (46.23) 10:18.05 (46.04) 11:03.52 (45.47)

11:43.35 (39.83)

6 Johnson, Olivia 9 WILTON 11:49.18 1
41.41 (41.41) 1:24.35 (42.94) 2:09.38 (45.04)

2:54.24 (44.87) 3:38.85 (44.61) 4:24.85 (46.01)

5:09.94 (45.10) 5:55.29 (45.35) 6:38.55 (43.27)

7:23.20 (44.65) 8:08.87 (45.67) 8:53.89 (45.03)

9:38.95 (45.06) 10:23.69 (44.75) 11:07.43 (43.74)

11:49.18 (41.75)

7 D'Souza, Emily 12 CHESHIRE 11:51.54
41.08 (41.08) 1:23.65 (42.57) 2:07.85 (44.21)

2:51.51 (43.67) 3:35.73 (44.22) 4:20.25 (44.52)

5:05.04 (44.80) 5:50.11 (45.07) 6:35.37 (45.26)

7:20.59 (45.22) 8:05.93 (45.35) 8:51.96 (46.03)

9:37.99 (46.03) 10:23.92 (45.93) 11:08.89 (44.98)

11:51.54 (42.66)

8 Chien, Molly 10 HALL 11:55.33
42.14 (42.14) 1:25.86 (43.73) 2:10.15 (44.29)

2:55.22 (45.08) 3:39.34 (44.12) 4:24.30 (44.96)

5:08.87 (44.58) 5:53.99 (45.13) 6:38.97 (44.98)

7:24.78 (45.81) 8:10.39 (45.61) 8:55.16 (44.77)

9:41.31 (46.15) 10:27.37 (46.06) 11:13.06 (45.70)

11:55.33 (42.27)

9 Greiner, Mairead 11 NEW CANAAN 12:04.54
40.75 (40.75) 1:23.10 (42.35) 2:07.24 (44.15)

2:50.93 (43.69) 3:35.38 (44.46) 4:20.44 (45.06)

5:05.45 (45.02) 5:50.74 (45.29) 6:36.92 (46.18)

7:23.77 (46.86) 8:11.15 (47.38) 8:59.26 (48.11)

9:46.55 (47.30) 10:33.62 (47.07) 11:21.39 (47.78)

12:04.54 (43.16)

10 Smith, Sophia 12 SIMSBURY 12:06.30
41.74 (41.74) 1:24.87 (43.14) 2:08.11 (43.24)

2:51.79 (43.69) 3:35.96 (44.17) 4:19.65 (43.70)

5:04.47 (44.82) 5:49.64 (45.17) 6:35.12 (45.49)
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7:21.75 (46.64) 8:09.34 (47.59) 8:56.54 (47.21)

9:45.25 (48.71) 10:35.16 (49.91) 11:21.83 (46.68)

12:06.30 (44.47)

11 Nunez, Alexa 11 WETHERSFIELD 12:07.02
40.69 (40.69) 1:23.25 (42.56) 2:07.46 (44.21)

2:51.20 (43.74) 3:35.59 (44.40) 4:19.95 (44.37)

5:04.80 (44.85) 5:49.91 (45.12) 6:35.64 (45.73)

7:21.47 (45.83) 8:08.91 (47.45) 8:55.73 (46.82)

9:44.98 (49.25) 10:34.80 (49.83) 11:23.04 (48.24)

12:07.02 (43.99)

12 Mancuso, Jenna 12 WILTON 12:09.96
41.19 (41.19) 1:23.89 (42.70) 2:09.08 (45.20)

2:53.32 (44.25) 3:38.03 (44.71) 4:23.66 (45.63)

5:09.60 (45.94) 5:54.96 (45.37) 6:39.11 (44.15)

7:25.95 (46.84) 8:14.08 (48.14) 9:02.37 (48.29)

9:50.75 (48.39) 10:38.51 (47.77) 11:25.63 (47.12)

12:09.96 (44.34)

13 Cushing, Kate 10 AMITY 12:18.44
41.37 (41.37) 1:24.56 (43.20) 2:09.61 (45.05)

2:54.58 (44.98) 3:39.09 (44.52) 4:24.49 (45.40)

5:10.64 (46.15) 5:56.41 (45.78) 6:43.29 (46.88)

7:31.63 (48.35) 8:19.95 (48.32) 9:08.82 (48.88)

9:57.64 (48.82) 10:45.73 (48.10) 11:34.40 (48.67)

12:18.44 (44.05)

14 Settevendemie, Julia 12 FARMINGTON 12:18.45
42.61 (42.61) 1:27.76 (45.16) 2:13.79 (46.03)

2:59.94 (46.16) 3:46.20 (46.27) 4:32.10 (45.90)

5:19.36 (47.26) 6:07.31 (47.95) 6:55.49 (48.19)

7:42.80 (47.31) 8:29.42 (46.63) 9:17.21 (47.79)

10:05.17 (47.96) 10:51.44 (46.28) 11:36.46 (45.02)

12:18.45 (42.00)

15 Tirado, Alexa 11 CHESHIRE 12:47.55
41.46 (41.46) 1:24.70 (43.25) 2:09.65 (44.95)

2:54.48 (44.83) 3:38.42 (43.94) 4:23.96 (45.55)

5:11.15 (47.20) 5:59.54 (48.39) 6:49.83 (50.29)

7:40.58 (50.76) 8:31.00 (50.42) 9:22.28 (51.29)

10:14.34 (52.06) 11:06.76 (52.43) 11:57.82 (51.06)

12:47.55 (49.73)

-- Reynolds, Jayden 9 NAUGATUCK DNS
-- Jackson, Olivia 11 GUILFORD DNS
-- Savelli, Gabrielle 10 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Smalls, Aleisa 12 NEW MILFORD DNS
-- Vargas, Lucille 11 HALL DNS
-- deKanter, Bridget 10 NEW CANAAN DNS
-- Whalen, Emerson 12 E.O. SMITH DNS

Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

First leg two turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 3:27.76 WEAVER (Y. Clarke, A. Smith, S.

Earlington, D. Barnaby)
2009

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 WINDSOR 'A' 3:26.39 10

23.36 (23.36) 50.24 (26.89) 1:14.57 (24.33)

1:42.56 (27.99) 2:07.92 (25.37) 2:35.39 (27.48)

2:59.52 (24.14) 3:26.39 (26.88)

1) Simpson II, Shelldon 12 2) Wesley, Jaylen 12
3) Huff, Michael 12 4) Biggs, Daunte 11

2 ROCKVILLE 'A' 3:27.20 8
24.22 (24.22) 51.88 (27.67) 1:16.64 (24.76)

1:46.27 (29.64) 2:10.36 (24.09) 2:37.01 (26.66)

3:00.32 (23.31) 3:27.20 (26.88)

1) Bariffe, Devant 12 2) Davis, William 11
3) Pinto, Otavio 12 4) Kristoff, Emmett 11

3 FARMINGTON 'A' 3:30.06 6
25.43 (25.43) 54.36 (28.93) 1:18.74 (24.38)

1:46.53 (27.80) 2:11.04 (24.51) 2:38.78 (27.75)

3:02.51 (23.73) 3:30.06 (27.55)

1) Manton, Ian 12 2) Clark, Kaden 10
3) Coronado, Kevin 12 4) Ross, Nathaniel 12

4 BETHEL 'A' 3:31.44 4
25.20 (25.20) 53.52 (28.32) 1:18.70 (25.19)

1:48.29 (29.60) 2:13.01 (24.72) 2:40.92 (27.92)

3:04.74 (23.82) 3:31.44 (26.71)

1) Duncan, Cameron 11 2) Troetti, Christopher 11
3) Graham, Marcus 11 4) D'Alessandro, Caiden 11

5 XAVIER (CT) 'A' 3:33.73 2
24.90 (24.90) 53.26 (28.37) 1:18.65 (25.40)

1:48.06 (29.41) 2:13.36 (25.31) 2:40.50 (27.14)

3:04.83 (24.34) 3:33.73 (28.91)

1) Simpson, John 12 2) Torres, Justin 12
3) Russ, Brendan 11 4) Laudati, Zander 9

6 NAUGATUCK 'A' 3:34.07 1
24.87 (24.87) 51.99 (27.13) 1:17.20 (25.21)

1:46.57 (29.38) 2:11.86 (25.29) 2:40.03 (28.17)

3:05.72 (25.70) 3:34.07 (28.35)

1) Anur, Runner 11 2) Hasipi, Adin 11
3) Scale, Keniel 11 4) Morris, Tremel 12

7 GUILFORD 'A' 3:34.68
25.09 (25.09) 52.77 (27.68) 1:18.50 (25.73)

1:47.69 (29.20) 2:13.77 (26.09) 2:42.70 (28.94)

3:07.44 (24.74) 3:34.68 (27.25)

1) Chieffo, Xavier 10 2) Glascoff, Benjamin 12
3) Mezrich, Tyler 11 4) Grassi, Gabriel 12

8 NEW CANAAN 'A' 3:34.82
25.41 (25.41) 53.10 (27.70) 1:19.08 (25.98)

1:47.43 (28.36) 2:13.40 (25.97) 2:41.27 (27.88)

3:06.23 (24.96) 3:34.82 (28.59)

1) Baroni, Leo 10 2) Bardales, Tristan 12
3) Kilkenny, Quinn 12 4) Monohan, Ryan 12

9 HILLHOUSE 'A' 3:36.57
24.75 (24.75) 52.21 (27.47) 1:18.89 (26.68)

1:46.96 (28.08) 2:12.80 (25.84) 2:41.04 (28.25)

3:06.19 (25.15) 3:36.57 (30.38)

1) Heyward, Mahkai 12 2) Dowdy, Blaize 12
3) Wilder, Tobius 11 4) Parker, Ricardo 10

10 AMITY 'A' 3:37.58
24.67 (24.67) 53.04 (28.38) 1:18.09 (25.05)
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1:46.90 (28.81) 2:12.23 (25.34) 2:41.45 (29.22)

3:06.65 (25.20) 3:37.58 (30.94)

1) Tullo, August 11 2) Lu, Nicholas 12
3) Sangosanya, Kaiyin 11 4) Minaya, Justin 12

11 FITCH 'A' 3:42.61
25.67 (25.67) 54.89 (29.22) 1:22.16 (27.28)

1:53.60 (31.45) 2:18.94 (25.35) 2:48.65 (29.71)

3:15.36 (26.72) 3:42.61 (27.25)

1) Whaley, Logan 11 2) Flax, Daimon 11
3) Carter, Raheem Porter 12 4) Campos Dias, Alexander 11

12 BRISTOL EASTERN 'A' 3:42.94
27.77 (27.77) 57.42 (29.65) 1:23.57 (26.16)

1:52.70 (29.13) 2:20.26 (27.57) 2:48.02 (27.76)

3:14.82 (26.80) 3:42.94 (28.12)

1) Howson, Joel 10 2) Baim, Patrick 11
3) Beland, Cole 12 4) Koczur, Jase 12

13 TORRINGTON 'A' 3:46.76
27.30 (27.30) 56.11 (28.81) 1:22.89 (26.79)

1:52.80 (29.91) 2:21.30 (28.51) 2:50.27 (28.97)

3:17.92 (27.66) 3:46.76 (28.84)

1) Lopez, Naziah 11 2) Beckett, Brody 11
3) Ballard, Devin 12 4) Batista, Juan 12

14 CHESHIRE 'A' 3:46.78
27.12 (27.12) 56.45 (29.33) 1:24.91 (28.46)

1:54.37 (29.47) 2:21.84 (27.47) 2:50.50 (28.67)

3:16.38 (25.88) 3:46.78 (30.41)

1) Chicos, Evan 10 2) Jalowiec, Wyatt 12
3) Njeim, Gabriel 12 4) Banach, Matthew 12

15 BRISTOL CENTRAL 'A' 3:46.90
28.41 (28.41) 56.79 (28.39) 1:22.99 (26.20)

1:51.09 (28.11) 2:19.44 (28.35) 2:50.40 (30.96)

3:16.45 (26.06) 3:46.90 (30.45)

1) Pellerin, Noah 11 2) Georgakopoulos, Noah 12
3) Carriere, Carson 10 4) Pellerin, Naythan 11

16 E.O. SMITH 'A' 3:49.41
26.47 (26.47) 55.05 (28.58) 1:21.00 (25.95)

1:49.56 (28.56) 2:18.08 (28.53) 2:48.09 (30.01)

3:17.97 (29.89) 3:49.41 (31.44)

1) Seeley, Derek 12 2) Mattingly, Max 11
3) White, Gabriel 11 4) Vertefeuille, Enzo 11

17 WETHERSFIELD 'A' 3:49.42
27.54 (27.54) 58.00 (30.46) 1:24.81 (26.81)

1:54.66 (29.86) 2:22.46 (27.80) 2:52.90 (30.45)

3:20.63 (27.73) 3:49.42 (28.80)

1) Wereb, Ethan 10 2) Quezada, Jeremy 12
3) Ambruoso, Thomas 11 4) Martin, Samuel 11

18 MASUK 'A' 3:50.44
26.82 (26.82) 57.16 (30.34) 1:23.98 (26.82)

1:54.15 (30.18) 2:21.50 (27.35) 2:52.43 (30.94)

3:20.62 (28.19) 3:50.44 (29.82)

1) Cardona, Cristian 11 2) Riera, Sebastian 11
3) Reid, Jahdami 12 4) Mathews Dixon, Lorenzo 12

19 CONARD 'A' 3:53.12
26.72 (26.72) 58.10 (31.39) 1:25.29 (27.19)

1:54.04 (28.75) 2:21.99 (27.96) 2:56.52 (34.53)

3:23.86 (27.34) 3:53.12 (29.27)

1) Nanayakkara, Justin 12 2) Manzano, Joseph 12
3) Daniels, Xavier 10 4) Watson, Julian 12

20 SIMSBURY 'A' 3:53.75
28.17 (28.17) 59.57 (31.40) 1:26.50 (26.94)

1:56.37 (29.87) 2:26.00 (29.64) 2:57.46 (31.47)

3:24.70 (27.24) 3:53.75 (29.06)

1) Davis, Caleb 12 2) Myers, Zachary 12
3) Ahern, Beckett 11 4) Murphy, Ethan 10

21 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 3:58.33
30.06 (30.06) 1:01.77 (31.72) 1:28.66 (26.90)

2:05.66 (37.00) 2:32.44 (26.79) 3:00.49 (28.05)

3:28.16 (27.67) 3:58.33 (30.17)

1) Smolick, Tyler 11 2) Perkins, Marlon 11
3) Mocarski, Max 11 4) Schunk, Hudson 12

-- EAST HAVEN 'A' DNS

1) Richards, Alec 12 2) Gilson, Liam 12
3) Faughnan, Cru 11 4) Esposito, Aiden 12
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Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

First leg two turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 4:04.55 E.O. SMITH (N. Anagnostou, E.

Whalen, M. Doran, G. Hernandez)
2024

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 WINDSOR 'A' 4:04.08 10

29.44 (29.44) 1:01.59 (32.16) 1:30.14 (28.55)

2:02.24 (32.11) 2:31.24 (29.01) 3:03.54 (32.30)

3:31.21 (27.67) 4:04.08 (32.86)

1) Wilson, Paige 11 2) Schwartz, Evelyn 12
3) Coleman, Ava 10 4) Donzella, Maya 11

2 HALL 'A' 4:07.37 8
29.81 (29.81) 1:03.54 (33.74) 1:33.51 (29.98)

2:06.19 (32.69) 2:35.97 (29.79) 3:09.35 (33.38)

3:37.78 (28.44) 4:07.37 (29.59)

1) Baun, Kyra 11 2) Vargas, Lucille 11
3) Hynes, Kathryn 12 4) Golder, Alexandra 11

3 HILLHOUSE 'A' 4:09.24 6
29.63 (29.63) 1:03.62 (34.00) 1:32.29 (28.67)

2:05.76 (33.47) 2:35.67 (29.91) 3:10.11 (34.45)

3:38.08 (27.97) 4:09.24 (31.17)

1) James, Leah 9 2) Thompson, Briana 11
3) Esposito, Giulia 9 4) Moore, Deanna 12

4 GUILFORD 'A' 4:09.55 4
30.17 (30.17) 1:02.96 (32.80) 1:32.53 (29.58)

2:04.89 (32.37) 2:35.33 (30.44) 3:08.87 (33.54)

3:37.36 (28.49) 4:09.55 (32.21)

1) Aguilar, Madelaine 11 2) Meehan, Ashlyn 10
3) Gunderson, Anna 9 4) Diglio, Kaylin 10

5 BETHEL 'A' 4:15.88 2
30.68 (30.68) 1:03.94 (33.27) 1:35.54 (31.60)

2:10.73 (35.19) 2:41.16 (30.43) 3:13.31 (32.15)

3:42.70 (29.39) 4:15.88 (33.19)

1) Yuen, Hana 12 2) Spellman, Roisin 10
3) Macchiarulo, Amina 10 4) Macchiarulo, Aziza 10

6 LYMAN HALL 'A' 4:17.14 1
30.07 (30.07) 1:04.61 (34.55) 1:34.38 (29.77)

2:09.73 (35.35) 2:40.35 (30.62) 3:15.35 (35.01)

3:44.92 (29.57) 4:17.14 (32.22)

1) Gournaris, Angelica 10 2) Tierney, Sadie 12
3) Perrin, Sophie 11 4) Champagne, Isabelle 10

7 AMITY 'A' 4:21.55
30.86 (30.86) 1:05.61 (34.76) 1:37.05 (31.44)

2:12.52 (35.48) 2:42.92 (30.40) 3:17.96 (35.05)

3:47.52 (29.57) 4:21.55 (34.03)

1) De Jesus Vazquez, Riannie 10 2) Metanaj, Isabela 10
3) Tessitore, Gabriella 12 4) Parker, Carissa 9

8 NEW CANAAN 'A' 4:22.62
31.50 (31.50) 1:06.69 (35.20) 1:36.63 (29.94)

2:10.84 (34.22) 2:41.20 (30.36) 3:16.85 (35.66)

3:47.18 (30.33) 4:22.62 (35.44)

1) Moor, Susanna 11 2) Casey, Lauren 10
3) Simatic, Mara 9 4) Richey Elliott, Caroline 12

9 FAIRFIELD WARDE 'A' 4:23.01
30.96 (30.96) 1:04.76 (33.81) 1:37.01 (32.25)

2:12.77 (35.76) 2:44.95 (32.19) 3:21.01 (36.06)

3:48.87 (27.87) 4:23.01 (34.14)

1) Morgan, Alexandra 12 2) Elterich, Meghan 11
3) Smolick, Casey 9 4) Ferranti, Mia 10

10 FARMINGTON 'A' 4:28.14
30.45 (30.45) 1:05.07 (34.62) 1:35.52 (30.45)

2:12.17 (36.66) 2:45.30 (33.13) 3:23.70 (38.41)

3:54.44 (30.74) 4:28.14 (33.71)

1) Paruchuri, Sahana 12 2) Chudacz, Nadia 11
3) Korwek, Makayla 11 4) Williams, Alyssia 10

11 CHESHIRE 'A' 4:28.52
30.52 (30.52) 1:05.37 (34.86) 1:36.60 (31.23)

2:14.51 (37.91) 2:46.81 (32.32) 3:23.57 (36.76)

3:55.43 (31.86) 4:28.52 (33.10)

1) Cardona-Martinez, Solei 11 2) Tessier, Madeleine 12
3) Akbas, Lily 10 4) Gordon, Shannon 11

12 BRISTOL CENTRAL 'A' 4:33.10
32.48 (32.48) 1:08.15 (35.67) 1:40.96 (32.81)

2:13.87 (32.91) 2:47.74 (33.87) 3:24.47 (36.74)

3:56.70 (32.25) 4:33.10 (36.40)

1) Greaves, Sadie 11 2) Duhaime, Rachel 10
3) Carbone, Caitlyn 12 4) Mazzei, Emersyn 11

13 NAUGATUCK 'A' 4:36.37
30.29 (30.29) 1:05.53 (35.24) 1:37.36 (31.83)

2:15.42 (38.07) 2:49.03 (33.61) 3:25.80 (36.78)

3:59.94 (34.14) 4:36.37 (36.44)

1) Thomas, Keryn 12 2) Nitkowski, Morgan 9
3) Gerhart, Kayla 12 4) Patterson, Ciara 12

14 E.O. SMITH 'A' 4:43.90
33.72 (33.72) 1:10.92 (37.20) 1:42.91 (32.00)

2:21.71 (38.80) 2:54.31 (32.61) 3:33.81 (39.50)

4:08.04 (34.24) 4:43.90 (35.86)

1) Doyle, Meaghan 10 2) Macko, Kaydence 10
3) Farrar, Maren 10 4) Valente, Deja 9

-- NEWTOWN 'A' DNS

1) McLean, Natalie 12 2) DelCampo, Natalie 11
3) Csaszar, Clare 11 4) Parsons, Anna 12

-- WILTON 'A' DNS

1) Lalor, Katelyn 11 2) Cilento, Mia 11
3) Colvin, Caroline 11 4) Mancuso, Jenna 12

-- ROCKVILLE 'A' DQ (Break Line Violatio…

1) Westbrook, Avery 9 2) Martin, Riley 11
3) Callahan, Zoe 10 4) Burchell, Kylie 12
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Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 64-01.25 Gary Moore Jr.,  HILLHOUSE 2022

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Tetro, Ryan 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE 48-11.50 10

46-06.75 46-08.00 48-11.50 47-07.25

45-07.00 47-10.50

2 Mensah, William 12 EAST HAVEN 47-06.75 8
44-06.00 47-06.75 43-09.00 Foul

46-09.25 Foul

3 Yirenkyi, Daniel 12 BUNNELL 46-09.00 6
40-10.00 43-02.75 Foul 44-05.00

46-09.00 44-05.25

4 Celuch, Oliver 12 WILTON 45-10.75 4
45-05.25 Foul 45-10.75 Foul

42-03.00 43-02.00

5 Topham, Jacob 12 BETHEL 44-01.50 2
42-05.50 40-07.00 Foul 43-00.00

44-01.50 39-03.75

6 Caldwell, Tyler 12 NEW MILFORD 44-00.00 1
42-06.50 42-05.00 40-03.00 41-01.50

43-02.00 44-00.00

7 Scott, Jonathan 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 43-10.00
Foul 41-05.00 38-05.00 43-03.00

40-11.50 43-10.00

8 Kendall, Chance 12 HILLHOUSE 43-04.50
42-05.00 Foul 43-04.50 40-11.00

40-07.75 40-02.00

9 Tandler, Wesley 12 GUILFORD 40-07.00
Foul 37-07.00 40-07.00

10 Lengyel, Joshua 11 CHESHIRE 40-06.25
40-06.25 Foul 39-04.50

11 Ngadjui, Ashton 11 FITCH 39-10.75
39-10.75 Foul 38-01.00

12 Cowell, Wayne 11 FITCH 39-06.50
39-06.50 Foul Foul

13 Stewart-Folston, Quincy 10 BRISTOL CENTRAL 38-05.00
38-05.00 37-02.00 36-05.00

14 Walser, Jack 12 MASUK 38-05.00
36-04.00 38-05.00 37-01.00

15 Carangelo, Joseph 12 EAST HAVEN 38-05.00
33-03.00 37-01.00 38-05.00

16 Cruz, Justin 12 CONARD 36-05.00
36-05.00 35-05.50 Foul

17 Cruz, Nicholas 10 CONARD 36-04.00
36-04.00 Foul Foul

17 Coffy, Ahmad 10 XAVIER (CT) 36-04.00
Foul Foul 36-04.00

19 Harrell, Jamari 12 MALONEY 36-00.50
Foul 36-00.50 35-08.50

20 Zayas, Marcus 10 BRISTOL CENTRAL 33-11.00
33-11.00 Foul 31-07.00

21 Cook, Devin 11 FITCH 32-08.50
Foul 32-08.50 Foul

-- Brown, JaMauri 11 FAIRFIELD WARDE ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Cassio, Lucas 12 BETHEL ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Singh, Sartaj 12 BRISTOL CENTRAL ND
Foul Foul Foul

Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Starting Height 4' 6"
Progression: 2" increments.
 Meet 5-05.00 Janelle Johnson,  WINDHAM 1989

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Zivojinovic, Anika 11 AMITY 5-00.00 10

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XO

4-10.00

XXO

5-00.00

XO

5-02.00

XXX

2 Wei, Nina 11 E.O. SMITH 4-10.00 8
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

XXX

3 Meehan, Ashlyn 10 GUILFORD 4-08.00 6
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

4 Hart, Mijonia 11 NAUGATUCK 4-08.00 4
4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

5 Cardona-Martinez, Solei 11 CHESHIRE 4-08.00 2
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XO

4-10.00

XXX

6 Hutchins, Milana 11 NEW CANAAN 4-06.00 0.33
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

6 Donahue, Fiona 12 AMITY 4-06.00 0.33
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

6 Abdelmageed, Noorah 11 SIMSBURY 4-06.00 0.33
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

9 Fischer, Faye 9 AMITY 4-06.00
4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

XXX

-- Alamu, Sarah 9 NAUGATUCK NH
4-06.00

XXX

-- Hill, Ciana 12 WINDSOR NH
4-06.00

XXX

-- George, Kaylee 11 CHESHIRE NH
4-06.00

XXX

-- Elder, Kayla 11 WINDSOR NH
4-08.00

XXX
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Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 24-01.25 Michael Ahoua,  TORRINGTON 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ly, Khoa 11 BETHEL 22-08.25 10

Foul Foul 22-08.25 Foul

22-05.50 Foul

2 Glascoff, Benjamin 12 GUILFORD 22-03.75 8
21-06.75 Foul 21-04.00 21-10.00

22-03.75 21-09.75

3 Duan, Andrew 12 FARMINGTON 22-00.50 6
20-09.50 20-08.75 Foul 20-04.25

22-00.00 22-00.50

4 Castillo, Maximus 12 MALONEY 20-10.50 4
20-05.00 17-11.75 20-08.75 18-07.25

20-02.75 20-10.50

5 Pettaway, Christopher 11 WINDSOR 20-09.25 2
20-09.25 18-06.00 20-07.00 Pass

Pass Pass

6 Smith, Tanner 12 NEWTOWN 20-09.00 1
20-08.25 20-00.50 20-02.00 20-02.25

20-01.50 20-09.00

7 Kirlew, Kevin 12 MALONEY 20-07.75
19-08.25 20-07.75 19-09.25 20-01.00

Foul

8 Osei, E-lisha 11 MALONEY 20-06.00
20-05.75 20-05.50 20-06.00 14-11.00

13-10.75 17-10.75

9 Wagner, Grayson 11 SIMSBURY 20-06.00
20-06.00 20-00.00 20-01.00

10 Michaud, Tucker 11 CHESHIRE 20-04.75
Foul 20-04.75 20-03.50

11 Kobylarz, Gryfn 10 TORRINGTON 20-00.25
20-00.25 13-01.00 17-09.25

12 Caver, Chauncy 12 HILLHOUSE 19-10.00
19-01.50 Foul 19-10.00

13 Koch, Charlie 11 NEW CANAAN 19-09.25
19-09.25 Foul Foul

14 Kyei, Kayden 11 BRISTOL EASTERN 19-08.00
17-08.75 16-01.00 19-08.00

15 Bell, Mekhell 10 STRATFORD 19-07.75
Foul 19-02.75 19-07.75

16 Tan, Reuben 12 BETHEL 19-07.50
19-07.00 19-07.50 19-03.75

17 Callahan, Brayden 12 MASUK 19-06.50
19-01.00 19-02.75 19-06.50

18 Carter, Raheem Porter 12 FITCH 19-05.00
Foul Foul 19-05.00

19 De Souza, Miguel 12 BETHEL 19-04.75
19-04.50 19-04.75 19-04.50

20 Sam, Nathan 12 NAUGATUCK 19-02.00
18-03.00 18-02.50 19-02.00

21 Tan, Vincent 11 BETHEL 18-11.50
18-11.50 17-06.00 Foul

22 Fowler, A.J. 10 EAST HAVEN 18-08.25
18-07.25 18-01.00 18-08.25

23 Co, Ethan 11 XAVIER (CT) 18-08.25
Foul Foul 18-08.25

24 Rose, Tyrique 12 BUNNELL 18-07.25
18-05.25 18-07.25 Foul

25 Zimmerman, Elias 12 AMITY 18-07.25
17-05.00 18-07.25 Foul

26 Bailey, Joseph 10 WINDSOR 18-07.00
17-04.50 18-06.50 18-07.00

27 Bussey, Sean 12 FITCH 18-06.75
18-06.75 18-03.25 17-07.00

28 Binford, Jackson 12 AMITY 18-04.00
18-04.00 17-11.00 Foul

29 Teator, Luke 11 CHESHIRE 18-02.75
18-02.75 18-01.25 17-05.25

30 Gonzalez, Justyn 12 NEWTOWN 18-02.50
Foul 18-01.25 18-02.50

31 Roscoe, Jonathan 11 BRISTOL EASTERN 18-01.25
17-10.75 17-02.00 18-01.25

32 Gonzalez, Ryan 12 BUNNELL 18-00.50
16-09.25 18-00.50 17-10.00

33 Vilayvong, Keyo 12 TORRINGTON 18-00.50
Foul 18-00.50 17-02.00

-- Graham, Marcus 11 BETHEL DNS
-- Stevens, Bryson 12 NEW MILFORD DNS
-- Douglas, Jalill 11 TORRINGTON DNS
-- Fulchino, Connor 12 MASUK DNS
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Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Starting Height 7' 0"
Progression: 6" increments.
 Meet 12-03.00 Talia Graham,  BETHEL 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Diglio, Kaylin 10 GUILFORD 11-06.00 10

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXO

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

2 Cunningham, Kendall 9 FAIRFIELD WARDE 10-06.00 8
9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XO

11-00.00

XXX

3 Frangione, Kate 11 NEW CANAAN 10-00.00 6
9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

4 Pettit, Melinda 12 WILTON 10-00.00 4
9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

5 Sauer, Melinda 11 AMITY 9-06.00 2
8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

6 Grebennikova, Michele 11 NEW MILFORD 9-06.00 1
8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

7 Tome, Chloe 12 NAUGATUCK 9-06.00
7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

7 van Tonder, Ella 9 AMITY 9-06.00
8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

9 Bonaldo, Gabriella 10 AMITY 8-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

9 Birney, Grace 11 SIMSBURY 8-06.00
8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

11 Lowy, Samara 12 SIMSBURY 8-06.00
8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

12 Cohen, Quin 12 AMITY 8-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

XXX

13 Frangione, Julie 11 NEW CANAAN 8-00.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

14 Gordon, Sophia 11 WILTON 7-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

14 Carbone, Caitlyn 12 BRISTOL CENTRAL 7-06.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

16 Mazzeo, Giuliana 10 BETHEL 7-06.00
7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

17 White, Chloe 11 WILTON 7-00.00
7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

-- Thomas, Taryn 12 NAUGATUCK NH
7-00.00

XXX

-- Martin, Jacquelyn 10 AMITY NH
7-00.00

XXX

Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 41-05.50 Anna Siciliano,  WM. HALL 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Smith, Alisha 12 WINDSOR 37-09.00 10

36-06.00 Foul Foul 37-09.00

Foul 35-07.00

2 Bazile, Lincey 12 BUNNELL 36-00.50 8
33-08.50 Foul 32-09.00 35-05.00

36-00.50 34-06.00

3 Culmo, Claire 12 HALL 35-08.00 6
35-08.00 30-05.75 32-07.50 33-07.50

32-03.00 33-10.00

4 Markowski, Pieper 11 WILTON 34-10.25 4
28-11.00 31-04.00 31-00.00 32-11.00

34-10.25 32-02.50

5 Gordon, Melody 11 HILLHOUSE 33-05.75 2
31-07.00 31-05.00 32-01.50 32-10.50

32-07.00 33-05.75

6 Khan, Kara 12 WINDSOR 32-08.50 1
30-10.00 31-03.75 29-10.50 32-08.50

Foul 31-07.00

7 Jones, Nala 11 BRISTOL CENTRAL 31-10.25
31-10.25 27-10.75 28-08.00 29-07.00

30-06.00 28-09.00

8 Weir, Faith 12 NEWTOWN 31-06.00
31-06.00 29-07.25 29-01.50 29-06.50

29-10.00 30-08.50

9 Kasamba, Jeanne 10 ROCKVILLE 31-03.00
29-06.00 30-03.00 31-03.00

10 Humphreys, Jamie 12 NEWTOWN 30-08.50
30-08.50 30-05.50 Foul

11 Harnois, Elsa 11 ROCKVILLE 30-07.50
28-02.00 30-07.50 28-07.00

12 Spoerndle, Avery 11 AMITY 29-08.50
29-08.50 29-05.00 29-07.75

13 Perez Pelaez, Cristina 10 WILTON 29-05.00
28-09.00 25-08.25 29-05.00

14 Petell, Mackenzie 12 E.O. SMITH 29-02.00
28-03.75 29-01.50 29-02.00

15 Dixon, Katherine 11 HALL 29-00.50
Foul Foul 29-00.50

16 Onyegbosi, Chinemerem 10 WILTON 28-08.50
28-08.50 28-06.50 28-02.00

17 Lovering, Bethany 12 FITCH 28-04.50
28-04.50 Foul Foul

18 Smith, Abigail 11 ROCKVILLE 28-04.00
27-11.00 28-04.00 27-02.00

19 Tabor, Nichole 12 NEWTOWN 28-02.50
28-02.50 25-06.50 25-05.00

20 Olupona, London 12 HILLHOUSE 27-10.75
26-06.50 26-01.00 27-10.75

21 Acheampong, Simonette 11 BRISTOL EASTERN 27-08.25
27-08.25 24-03.50 27-00.00

22 Brasile, Kaylee 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 27-00.00
26-03.00 27-00.00 24-03.25

23 Tinsley, Journey 11 NAUGATUCK 26-10.00
25-03.00 26-10.00 Foul

24 Lucien-Yopp, D'Von 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 26-02.00
25-04.00 26-02.00 25-09.00
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25 Bara, Jillian 12 BETHEL 26-01.50
26-01.50 25-07.50 Foul

26 Chi, Haelee 12 WILTON 25-09.75
25-05.50 25-09.75 25-05.00

27 Davidson, Shamone 12 PLATT 24-10.50
Foul Foul 24-10.50

28 Hastings, Annalise 12 GUILFORD 24-02.00
24-02.00 23-01.00 24-01.00

-- Noland, Gracie 12 FITCH DNS
-- Xia, Alyssa 12 AMITY DNS

Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Starting Height 5' 6"
Progression: 2" increments.
 Meet 6-10.25 Gardner Lewis,  HAMDEN 1992

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Smith, Jacob 11 FITCH 6-02.00 10

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

6-04.00

PPP

6-05.00

XXX

2 Ruedemann, T.J. 11 NEW MILFORD 6-00.00 8
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Graham, Marcus 11 BETHEL 6-00.00 6
5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-02.00

XXX

4 Weissman, Jacob 12 CONARD 6-00.00 4
5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XO

6-02.00

XXX

5 Tan, Vincent 11 BETHEL 6-00.00 2
5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXO

6-02.00

XXX

6 Pettaway, Christopher 11 WINDSOR 6-00.00 1
5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXO

6-02.00

XXX

7 Cruz, Logan 12 NAUGATUCK 5-10.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

8 Flax, Daimon 11 FITCH 5-10.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

9 Clayton, Connor 12 BETHEL 5-10.00
5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXO

6-00.00

XXX

10 Chaney, Braylen 9 WINDSOR 5-08.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

11 Wagner, Grayson 11 SIMSBURY 5-08.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

11 Antoine, Malachi 10 HILLHOUSE 5-08.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

13 Vilayvong, Keyo 12 TORRINGTON 5-08.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

14 Oberacker, Kellen 10 BETHEL 5-06.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

15 Gencarelli, Luke 12 NEW CANAAN 5-06.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

15 Kyei, Kayden 11 BRISTOL EASTERN 5-06.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

PPP

17 Williams, Barnell 12 BETHEL 5-06.00
5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX

-- Lynch, Brennan 11 CHESHIRE DNS

-- Stremel, Brayden 12 ROCKVILLE NH
5-06.00

XXX

-- Witt, Owen 11 SIMSBURY NH
5-06.00

XXX

-- Nunez Villegas, Joshua 11 WETHERSFIELD DNS

-- Huff, Michael 12 WINDSOR DNS
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-- Logan, Nicholas 11 FITCH NH
5-06.00

XXX

-- Stevens, Bryson 12 NEW MILFORD DNS

Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 18-08.00 Kafi Davis,  NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 1997

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Taylor, Nyasia 10 HILLHOUSE 18-01.00 10

17-04.25 17-04.50 18-01.00 17-04.50

16-07.50 17-03.00

2 Aldi, Isabella 12 AMITY 17-08.50 8
17-05.25 17-02.25 17-08.50 16-08.00

Foul 16-09.75

3 Hutchins, Milana 11 NEW CANAAN 17-00.75 6
17-00.75 Foul 16-09.25 15-09.25

16-05.75 15-10.75

4 Hart, Mijonia 11 NAUGATUCK 16-07.00 4
15-04.50 15-07.50 15-05.50 16-06.00

16-07.00 16-03.50

5 Bazile, Lincey 12 BUNNELL 16-04.25 2
15-10.50 16-04.25 15-06.25 14-08.50

16-00.50 Foul

6 Lyon, Gwyneth 11 NEWTOWN 15-10.75 1
15-10.75 15-08.75 Foul Foul

15-08.00 Foul

7 Coleman, Ava 10 WINDSOR 15-06.50
13-08.25 15-06.50 15-06.00 Pass

Pass Pass

8 Klein, Natalie 12 FAIRFIELD WARDE 15-06.25
15-06.25 15-04.25 14-06.50 Foul

14-00.00 14-07.25

9 Levy, Kyla 10 WINDSOR 15-06.00
15-06.00 14-09.00 15-00.25

10 Assante-LaBash, Violet 12 NEWTOWN 15-01.75
Foul 14-05.75 15-01.75

11 Rose, Ava 11 AMITY 15-01.50
14-00.75 15-01.50 14-11.00

12 Brackett, Jolene 11 NEWTOWN 15-00.50
15-00.25 15-00.50 Foul

13 Ansaldo, Nadia 10 MIDDLETOWN (CT) 15-00.00
15-00.00 14-07.75 14-01.50

14 Esposito, Giulia 9 HILLHOUSE 14-11.50
Foul Foul 14-11.50

15 Hill, Ciana 12 WINDSOR 14-11.25
14-05.75 14-11.25 14-04.50

16 Gordon, EmmiSoleil 11 HALL 14-08.75
14-08.75 13-06.50 14-01.00

17 Harkness, Emma 12 AMITY 14-06.75
13-01.75 14-06.75 13-06.25

18 Angelico, Kayla 10 LYMAN HALL 14-00.75
13-03.25 14-00.75 13-08.00

19 Vernon-Gidden, Ariell 11 HALL 13-11.50
Foul 13-11.50 Foul

20 Laskowski, Emilia 12 ROCKVILLE 13-07.50
13-07.50 13-05.00 12-06.50

-- Harris, Layla 11 WINDSOR DNS
-- Cardona-Martinez, Solei 11 CHESHIRE DNS
-- Allen, Sofia 12 BETHEL DNS
-- Schwartz, Evelyn 12 WINDSOR DNS
-- Miller, Sara 10 NEW MILFORD DNS
-- Lamour, Laila 12 AMITY DNS
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Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Starting Height 10' 0"
Progression: 6" increments.
 Meet 15-07.00 Jordan Thull,  EAST LYME 2006

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Habshey, George 12 BETHEL 13-06.00 10

13-00.00

XO

13-06.00

XO

14-00.00

XXX

2 Gonzalez, Ryan 12 BUNNELL 13-00.00 8
10-00.00

O

10-06.00

PPP

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XXO

12-06.00

XO

13-00.00

XO

13-06.00

XXX

3 Logan, James 11 FITCH 12-06.00 5
12-00.00

O

12-06.00

O

13-00.00

XXX

3 Tarrant, Kubrik 11 BETHEL 12-06.00 5
12-06.00

O

13-00.00

XXX

5 Anastasakis, George 11 BETHEL 12-06.00 2
11-00.00

O

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XXO

12-06.00

XO

13-00.00

XXX

6 Gilmore, Casey 11 FITCH 12-00.00 1
11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XO

12-06.00

XXX

7 Bates, Ryan 12 SIMSBURY 11-06.00
11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XXX

8 Logan, Nicholas 11 FITCH 11-06.00
11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

9 Theiss, Duncan 10 AMITY 11-06.00
10-06.00

XO

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

10 Clayton, Connor 12 BETHEL 11-06.00
10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

11 Perillo, Zack 10 BETHEL 11-00.00
10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXO

11-06.00

XXX

12 Diaz, Josh 12 NAUGATUCK 10-06.00
10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

13 Feliciano, Eric 12 NAUGATUCK 10-06.00
10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XO

11-00.00

XXX

14 Amaro, Alexander 11 FITCH 10-00.00
10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XXX

-- Wierzbicki, Kacper 12 BRISTOL CENTRAL NH
10-00.00

XXX

-- Antonio, Rye 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) DNS

-- Kim, Porchheng 12 MIDDLETOWN (CT) NH
10-00.00

XXX

-- Miller, Caden 10 E.O. SMITH DNS
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